
A growing range of
nutritious ready-made meals 

with �less than 500 calories



Waistnot meals offer a practical and appetizing choice for those 
looking to monitor their calorie intake, whilst offering a large variety 

of delicious meals to choose from!
 

Waistnot meals are carefully developed under the watch of a 
nutritionist to cap their total calories under 500. Coupled with an 

active lifestyle, these meals compliment the diet plan of those who 
want to monitor their intake of food according to their own goals.

 
By knowing the caloric value of the meal, those looking to gain or 
lose weight can structure their meal plans for the day far easier. 

What's more, Waistnot meals need just a few minutes of heating,
so if you have a busy schedule, these are a perfect solution!
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Born with
consumers
in mind.

Target profile.

Waistnot was founded to fulfil the needs of the modern-day 
busy and health-conscious consumer. We developed a growing 
range of nutritious microwaveable ready-meals that are all 
under 500 calories. 

Developed by professional nutritionists and offering a variety 
of flavours from Western, Mediterranean, Oriental, and Eastern 
cuisines, these meals are pre-portioned and ready to eat in 
just six minutes. Waistnot is an easy and practical way for 
consumers to monitor their calorie intake throughout the day.

Our nutritious meals are not only delicious but also help 
consumers achieve their weight management goals while 
complementing a balanced lifestyle. The wide range of options 
allows consumers to try new flavours for lunch, dinner or a 
snack, keeping them engaged and satisfied.

Waistnot is the perfect solution for those who want to eat 
healthy without sacrificing flavour or convenience.

Joseph Barbara - Founder

A meal in 4 simple steps.

Remove from
freezer

Pierce top
plastic cover

Follow heating
instructions on sleeve

Enjoy!

1 2 3 4

20-45 year olds, often female, 
who are health-conscious and tech-savvy. 

Online is their playground where they learn all news. 
They carry a smartwatch, read food labels, 
and monitor their intake and exercise. 

Lead a busy life and try to fit more than the day permits. 
Know what to eat but often have no time.
Well travelled and experiment with cuisines.

They work full time but engage in physical activity at 
the gym or through sports, and struggle to find the time 
to cook healthy meals during the week.

They would rather subscribe to expensive 
Healthy Meal Delivery Services 
than spend the weekend in the kitchen
preparing a week’s worth of food. 

That is before they learn about Waistnot.



Planning your caloric
intake in 3 steps.

848 kcal Balance for breakfast, 
beverages and snacking

1800 kcal 
a day

479 kcal
Spaghetti Kale Pesto for Lunch
  
473 kcal 
Chicken Korma for Dinner

Determine 
desired Caloric Intake

for the day

Choose Waistnot’s 
calorie counted 

lunch and dinner options

Calculate calories
you can afford 

for remaining intake

1

2

3

Waistnot meals offer a practical and appetizing choice 
for those looking to monitor their calorie intake.
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479
kcal

Spaghetti with
Kale Pesto

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 79.5% Spaghetti Pasta – WHEAT, 20.5% Kale Pesto [28.9% Kale, 28.9% Spinach, 27.7% Pesto 
Genovese (Sunflower Oil, 32% Basil, Water, CASHEW NUT Flour, Hard Cheese - MILK, Potato Flakes, Salt, Sugar, 
Pecorino Romano Cheese - Sheep’s MILK, Garlic, Acidity Regulator Glucone Delta Lactone), Extra Virgin Olive Oil], 
Parmesan Cheese – MILK & EGG.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Gluten, Milk, Cashew Nuts and Eggs. May contain traces of Peanuts, Celery and 
Other Nuts.

Country of Origin of Cheese:  Italy.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 6 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 230g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 230g
Calories per Serving 479 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 875 kJ 10%
 208 kcal 10%
Fat 7.6 g 11% 
of which saturates 2.1g 11%
Carbohydrates 28g 11%
of which sugars 1.7g 2%
Fibre 0.5g 2%
Protein 6.8g 14%
Salt 0.23g 4%

476
kcal

Ricotta Farfalle
with Asparagus

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

Ri
co

tt
a 

Fa
rf

al
le

w
it

h 
A

sp
ar

ag
us

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 53.6% Farfalle Mix [Farfalle Pasta – WHEAT, Sunflower Oil], 21.5% Ricotta – MILK, 16.1% Asparagus, 
Butter – MILK, Onions, Black Pepper, Salt, Parsley.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Milk and Gluten. May contain traces of Celery and Soya.

Country of Origin of Ricotta:  Italy.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 6 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 255g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 255g
Calories per Serving 476 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 781 kJ 9%
 187 kcal 9%
Fat 9.1 g 13% 
of which saturates 4.7g 24%
Carbohydrates 20g 8%
of which sugars 2g 2%
Fibre 1.2g 5%
Protein 5.9g 12%
Salt 0.31g 5%

413
kcal

Southern Spiced
Chicken Fillets with Rice

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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Ingredients: 62.5% Rice Mix {50% Rice [(85% Basmati Rice and 15% Wild Rice), Salt], Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, 
Sugar, Salt, Citric Acid), Peas}, 37.5% Southern Spiced Chicken Breast {85.7% Chicken Breast [97% Chicken Breast, 
Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, D-xylose, Stabiliser (E331, E500), 7.1% Southern Fried Spice [WHEAT Flour, 
Salt, Tandoori Blend (Coriander, Cumin, Paprika, Chili Powder, Cassia, Cloves, Salt, Garlic Powder), Tomato Powder, 
Curry Blend (Ground Coriander, Turmeric, Fenugreek, Pea, Salt, MUSTARD Flour, Chilli, Ginger, Fennel Seeds, Dill 
Seeds, Cumin, Garlic Powder), Whey Powder - MILK, Flavour Enhancer E521, Modified Maize Starch, Onion Powder, 
Paprika Extract, Thickener Guar Gum, Dried Parsley, Malic Acid, Acidity Regulator Sodium Diacetate, Anti Caking 
Agent Silicon Dioxide, Flavouring], Butter - MILK]}.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Gluten, Mustard and Milk. May contain traces of Celery, Barley, Soya and Sulfites.

Country of Origin of Chicken:  The Netherlands.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 7 and a half minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 320g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 320g
Calories per Serving 413 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 545 kJ 6%
 129 kcal 6%
Fat 2.8 g 4% 
of which saturates 1.7g 9%
Carbohydrates 15g 6%
of which sugars 1.8g 2%
Fibre 1g 4%
Protein 11g 22%
Salt 1.1g 18%

317
kcal

Roasted Carrots &
Parmesan Broccoli

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 60.9% Carrots, 22.5% Broccoli, Butter – MILK, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parmesan Cheese – MILK & EGGS, 
Onions, Salt, Pepper.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Milk and Eggs. May contain traces of Celery and Gluten. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 6 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt

Roasted Carrots &
Parm

esan Broccoli

Se
rv

in
g 

Su
gg

es
tio

n

Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 250g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 250g
Calories per Serving 317 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 527 kJ 6%
  127 kcal 6%
Fat 10 g 14% 
of which saturates 5.2g 26%
Carbohydrates 4.5g 2%
of which sugars 4.1g 5%
Fibre 2.8g 11%
Protein 2.5g 5%
Salt 0.37g 6%

489
kcal

Smoked Macaroni and Cheese

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 50% Smoked Cheese Sauce {Bechamel Sauce [MILK, Margarine (Vegetable Oils and Fats: Palm, 
Sunflower and Coconut, Water, Emulsifiers: E471 and E322 Sunflower Lecithin, Preservative: E202, Acidity 
Regulator: E330, Flavourings), WHEAT Flour, Salt, White Pepper, Nutmeg], 20.1% Smoked Cheese [Cheese (Cow’s 
MILK, Salt, Garden Herbs, Starter Culture, Rennet, Preservative: Sodium Nitrate, Colours: Annatto, Carotene), 
Water, Butter – MILK, Emulsifying Salts: Sodium Polyphosphate, Monosodium Phosphate), Corn Starch, Garden 
Herbs, Salt, Natural Smoke], Salt, Pepper}, 50% Pasta Mix {Pasta [Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water], Sunflower Oil}. 

Allergen Declaration: Contains GLUTEN & MILK. Produced in an ambient handling FISH, CRUSTACEANS, 
MOLLUSCS, SULPHITES, SOYA, SESAME, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, CELERY, EGGS & LUPIN.
 

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate
Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot Number, Manufacture Date, Best Before Date

Net Weight: 270g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Sm
oked M
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and C
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HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting 
 for 5 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents and place again in
 microwave for a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute before consuming.

Nutritional Information / Tabella nutrizionale / Informații Nutriționale / تحليل غذائي

Energy (kJ) / Valore energetico (kJ) / Valoare energetică (kJ) / (كيلو جول) الطاقة
Energy (kcal) / Valore energetico (kcal) / Valoare energetică (kcal) / (كيلو كالوري) الطاقة 
Fat / Grassi / Grăsimi / الدهون
of which saturates / di cui saturi / din care saturate / الدهون ا�شبَّعة منها
Carbohydrates / Carboidrati / Carbohidrați / الكربوهيدرات 
of which sugars / di cui zuccheri / din care zaharuri / منها سكريات 

Fibre / Fibre / Fibre / ألياف
Protein / Proteine / Proteine / �البروت
Salt / Sale / Sare / ملح

Serving Size / Porzione / Porţie / حجم الحصة  
Calories per Serving / Calorie per Porzione / Calorii per Porţie / السعرات الحرارية لكل حصة  

270g

489 kcal

Per 100g  %RI / %AR / %CR /
اهب ىصوملا ةميقلا نم ٪ (مارج 100 لك)

760 kJ  9%

181 kcal 9%

7.4g  11%

3.8g  19%

21g  8%

2.6g  3%

0.8g  3%

6.7g  13%

0.54g  9%

(جم)

(جم)
(كيلو جول)

(ك ك)
(ك ج)

(جم)
(جم)
(جم)
(جم)
(جم)
(جم)

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: Plant Based Korma 50% {Onion, Pea Protein Mix [Water, 
Organic Pea Protein 27% (Pea Protein Concentrate, Pea Protein 
Isolate), Grilled Flavour (Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract), Plant Masker 
- Natural Flavouring, Onion, Garlic, Chilli Powder, Salt], Water, 
Vegetable Cream [Water, Vegetable Oil 20% (Sunflower Oil 19%, Olive 
Oil 1%), Peas Protein, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Emulsifier 
E322, Stabilizers (E412, E410), Salt, Colouring Agent E160a, 
Flavouring], SOY Milk [SOYA Base (Water, Hulled SOYA Beans 8.7%), 
Apple Extract, Acidity Regulators E340i, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt, 
Stabiliser E418, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Sunflower Oil, Plant-Based 
Butter [Vegetable Oils & Fats (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, 
Rapeseed/Sunflower Oil), Water, Preservative E202, Natural Flavour], 
Garlic, Coriander, Green Chilli, Salt, Garam Masala, Ginger, Cumin, 
Coriander, Fennel Seeds, Cardamom, Cloves, Cinnamon}, Rice (Water, 
Basmati Rice, Sunflower Oil).

Allergen Declaration: Contains SOYA. Produced in an ambient 
handling MILK, SULFITES, EGGS, SESAME, PEANUTS, NUTS, LUPIN, FISH, 
CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, GLUTEN, CELERY & MUSTARD.

Συστατικά: Κόρμα φυτικής προέλευσης 50% {Κρεμμύδι, Μίγμα 
πρωτεϊνών αρακά [Νερό, Βιολογική πρωτεΐνη αρακά 27% 
(Συμπύκνωμα πρωτεϊνών αρακά, Απομονωμένες πρωτεΐνες αρακά), 
Γεύση ψητού σχάρας (Φυσική γεύση, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς), Καλυπτικό 
φυτικών γεύσεων – Φυσική αρωματική ύλη, Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, 
Σκόνη τσίλι, Αλάτι], Νερό, Φυτική κρέμα [Νερό, Φυτικό έλαιο 20% 
(Ηλιέλαιο 19%, Ελαιόλαδο 1%), Πρωτεΐνη αρακά, Τροποποιημένο 
άμυλο καλαμποκιού, Μαλτοδεξτρίνη, Γαλακτωματοποιητής E322, 
Σταθεροποιητές (E412, E410), Αλάτι, Χρωστικός παράγοντας E160a, 
Αρωματική ύλη], Γάλα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ [Βάση ΣΟΓΙΑΣ (Νερό, Αποφλοιωμένα 
σπέρματα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ 8,7%), Εκχύλισμα μήλου, Ρυθμιστές οξύτητας 
E340i, Ανθρακικό ασβέστιο, Θαλασσινό αλάτι, Σταθεροποιητής E418, 
Βιταμίνες (B2, B12, D2)], Ηλιέλαιο, Βούτυρο φυτικής προέλευσης 
[Φυτικά έλαια και λίπη (Βούτυρο καριτέ, Έλαιο καρύδας, Έλαιο 
ελαιοκράμβης/ηλίανθου), Νερό, Συντηρητικό E202, Φυσική γεύση], 
Σκόρδο, Κορίανδρος, Πράσινο τσίλι, Αλάτι, Γκαράμ μασάλα, 
Πιπερόριζα (Τζίντζερ), Κύμινο, Κορίανδρος, Σπόροι μάραθου, 
Κάρδαμο, Γαρίφαλο, Κανέλα}, Ρύζι (Νερό, Ρύζι μπασμάτι, Ηλιέλαιο).

Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΣΟΓΙΑ. Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον 
όπου ΓΑΛΑ, ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ, ΑΥΓΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, 
ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ, ΣΕΛΙΝΟ & 
ΣΙΝΑΠΙ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 1 ½ minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλο 1½ λεπτό.
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.
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Μέγεθος μερίδας 320g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 489kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 643kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 153kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 5.2g 7%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 1.1g 6%
Υδατάνθρακες 21g 8%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 1.6g 2%
Φυτικές ίνες 1.2g 5%
Πρωτεΐνες 5.2g 10%
Αλάτι 0.33g 6%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

VEGAN

489
kcal

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

PLANT BASED KORMA 

ΚΌΡΜΑ ΦΥΤΙΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΈΛΕΥΣΗΣ  
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ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

Serving Size 320g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 489kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 643kJ 8%
Energy 153kcal 8%
Fat 5.2g 7%
of which Saturates 1.1g 6%
Carbohydrates 21g 8%
of which Sugars 1.6g 2%
Fibre 1.2g 5%
Protein 5.2g 10%
Salt  0.33g 6%

PLANT BASED

KORMA

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  320g

4+1.5 MIN

HALAL

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: Sweet & Sour Plant Base 50% {Pea Protein Mix [Water, 
Organic Pea Protein 27% (Pea Protein Concentrate, Pea Protein 
Isolate), Grilled Flavour (Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract), Plant Masker 
- Natural Flavouring, Onion, Garlic, Chilli Powder, Salt], Sweet Sour 
Sauce 17% [Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar 10%, Pineapple Syrup 9% 
(Pineapple, Water, Sugar), Onion, Carrots, Tomato Paste 3.5%, 
Thickener E1400, Green Peppers 2.5 %, Red Peppers 2.5%, Salt], Onion, 
Yellow Peppers, Sugar, Tomato Pulp (Tomatoes 70%, Tomato Juice 
30%, Acidity Regulator E330), Water, Carrot, Plant-Based Butter 
[Vegetable Oils & Fats (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed/Sunflower 
Oil), Water, Preservative E202, Natural Flavour], Sunflower Oil, 
Coriander, Black Pepper, Salt}, Rice 50% (Water, Basmati Rice 40%, 
Wild Rice 4%, Sunflower Oil).

Allergen Declaration: Produced in an ambient handling 
SOY, EGGS, SULFITES, MILK, SESAME, PEANUTS, NUTS, LUPIN, FISH, 
CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, GLUTEN, CELERY & MUSTARD.

Συστατικά: Γλυκόξινο (Sweet & Sour) φυτικής προέλευσης 50% 
{Μίγμα πρωτεϊνών αρακά [Νερό, Βιολογική πρωτεΐνη αρακά 27% 
(Συμπύκνωμα πρωτεϊνών αρακά, Απομονωμένη πρωτεΐνη αρακά), 
Γεύση ψητού σχάρας (Φυσική γεύση, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς), Καλυπτικό 
φυτικών γεύσεων – Φυσική αρωματική ύλη, Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, 
Σκόνη τσίλι, Αλάτι], Γλυκόξινη σάλτσα 17% [Νερό, Ζάχαρη, Ξίδι από 
οινόπνευμα 10%, Σιρόπι ανανά 9% (Ανανάς, Νερό, Ζάχαρη), 
Κρεμμύδι, Καρότα, Τοματοπελτές 3,5%, Πυκνωτικό E1400, Πράσινες 
πιπεριές 2,5%, Κόκκινες πιπεριές 2,5%, Αλάτι], Κρεμμύδι, Κίτρινες 
πιπεριές, Ζάχαρη, Πούλπα τομάτας (Ντομάτες 70%, Χυμός ντομάτας 
30%, Ρυθμιστής οξύτητας E330), Νερό, Καρότο, Βούτυρο φυτικής 
προέλευσης [Φυτικά έλαια & λίπη (Βούτυρο καριτέ, Έλαιο καρύδας, 
Έλαιο ελαιοκράμβης/ηλίανθου), Νερό, Συντηρητικό E202, Φυσική 
γεύση], Ηλιέλαιο, Κορίανδρος, Μαύρο πιπέρι, Αλάτι}, Ρύζι 50% 
(Νερό, Ρύζι μπασμάτι 40%, Άγριο ρύζι 4%, Ηλιέλαιο).

Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον όπου ΣΟΓΙΑ, 
ΑΥΓΑ, ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ, ΓΑΛΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, 
ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ, ΣΕΛΙΝΟ & 
ΣΙΝΑΠΙ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 1 ½ minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλο 1½ λεπτό.
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.
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Μέγεθος μερίδας 310g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 499kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 680kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 161kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 2.6g 4%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 0.7g 4%
Υδατάνθρακες 30g 12%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 11g 12%
Φυτικές ίνες 1.1g 4%
Πρωτεΐνες 4.1g 8%
Αλάτι 0.25g 4%

Serving Size 310g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 499kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 680kJ 8%
Energy 161kcal 8%
Fat 2.6g 4%
of which Saturates 0.7g 4%
Carbohydrates 30g 12%
of which Sugars 11g 12%
Fibre 1.1g 4%
Protein 4.1g 8%
Salt  0.25g 4%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

VEGAN

499
kcal

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

PLANT BASED SWEET & SOUR 

ΓΛΥΚΌΞΙΝΟ ΦΥΤΙΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΈΛΕΥΣΗΣ 
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PLANT BASED

SW
EET & SOUR

ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  310g

4+1.5 MIN

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

HALAL

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: Plant Base Biryani 50% {Pea Protein Mix [Water, Organic 
Pea Protein 27% (Pea Protein Concentrate, Pea Protein Isolate), Grilled 
Flavour (Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract), Plant Masker - Natural 
Flavouring, Onion, Garlic, Chilli Powder, Salt], Onion, Water, Vegetable 
Cream [Water, Vegetable Oil 20% (Sunflower Oil 19%, Olive Oil 1%), 
Pea Protein, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Emulsifier E322, 
Stabilizers (E412, E410), Salt, Colouring Agent E160a, Flavouring], 
Sunflower Oil, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar), SOY Milk [SOY 
Base (Water, Hulled SOYBEANS 8.7%), Apple Extract, Acidity 
Regulators E340i, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt, Stabiliser E418, 
Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Garlic, Coriander, Salt, Ginger, Mint, Lemon 
Juice (Lemon Juice from Concentrate 99.9%, Preservative Potassium 
METABISULFITE), Garam Masala, Chilli Flakes, Turmeric}, Rice (Water, 
Basmati Rice, Sunflower).

Allergen Declaration: Contains SOY & SULFITES. Produced in an 
ambient handling MILK, EGGS, SESAME, PEANUTS, NUTS, LUPIN, FISH, 
CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, GLUTEN, CELERY & MUSTARD.

Συστατικά: Μπιριάνι φυτικής προέλευσης 50% {Μίγμα πρωτεϊνών 
αρακά [Νερό, Βιολογική πρωτεΐνη αρακά 27% (Συμπύκνωμα 
πρωτεϊνών αρακά, Απομονωμένη πρωτεΐνη αρακά), Γεύση ψητού 
σχάρας (Φυσική γεύση, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς), Καλυπτικό φυτικών 
γεύσεων – Φυσική αρωματική ύλη, Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, Σκόνη τσίλι, 
Αλάτι], Κρεμμύδι, Νερό, Φυτική κρέμα [Νερό, Φυτικό έλαιο 20% 
(Ηλιέλαιο 19%, Ελαιόλαδο 1%), Πρωτεΐνη αρακά, Τροποποιημένο 
άμυλο καλαμποκιού, Μαλτοδεξτρίνη, Γαλακτωματοποιητής E322, 
Σταθεροποιητές (E412, E410), Αλάτι, Χρωστικός παράγοντας E160a, 
Αρωματική ύλη], Ηλιέλαιο, Τοματοπελτές (Ντομάτες, Αλάτι, 
Ζάχαρη), Γάλα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ [Βάση ΣΟΓΙΑΣ (Νερό, Αποφλοιωμένα 
σπέρματα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ 8,7%), Εκχύλισμα μήλου, Ρυθμιστές οξύτητας 
E340i, Ανθρακικό ασβέστιο, Θαλασσινό αλάτι, Σταθεροποιητής E418, 
Βιταμίνες (B2, B12, D2)], Σκόρδο, Κορίανδρος, Αλάτι, Πιπερόριζα 
(Τζίντζερ), Δυόσμος, Χυμός λεμονιού (Χυμός λεμονιού από 
συμπύκνωμα 99,9%, Συντηρητικό ΜΕΤΑΘΕΙΩΔΕΣ κάλιο), Γκαράμ 
Μασάλα, Νιφάδες τσίλι, Κουρκουμάς}, Ρύζι (Νερό, Ρύζι μπασμάτι, 
Ηλίανθος).

Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΣΟΓΙΑ & ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ. Παράγεται 
σε περιβάλλον όπου ΓΑΛΑ, ΑΥΓΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, 
ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ, ΣΕΛΙΝΟ & 
ΣΙΝΑΠΙ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλα 2 λεπτά. 
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.
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Μέγεθος μερίδας 310g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 491kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 666kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 158kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 5.5g 8%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 0.8g 4%
Υδατάνθρακες 21g 8%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 2g 2%
Φυτικές ίνες 1.3g 5%
Πρωτεΐνες 5.2g 10%
Αλάτι 0.64g 11%

Serving Size 310g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 491kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 666kJ 8%
Energy 158kcal 8%
Fat 5.5g 8%
of which Saturates 0.8g 4%
Carbohydrates 21g 8%
of which Sugars 2g 2%
Fibre 1.3g 5%
Protein 5.2g 10%
Salt  0.64g 11%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

185°C

VEGAN

491
kcal

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

PLANT BASED BIRYANI 

ΜΠΙΡΙΆΝΙ ΦΥΤΙΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΈΛΕΥΣΗΣ
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PLANT BASED

BIRYANI

ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  310g

4+2 MIN

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

HALAL

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: Pea Protein Masala 50% {Pea Protein Mix 28% [Water, 
Organic Pea Protein 27% (Pea Protein Concentrate, Pea Protein 
Isolate), Grilled Flavour (Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract), Plant Masker 
- Natural Flavouring, Onion, Garlic, Chilli Powder, Salt], SOY Milk [SOYA 
Base (Water, Hulled SOYA Beans 8.7%), Apple Extract, Acidity 
Regulators E340i, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt, Stabiliser E418, 
Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Vegetable Cream [Water, Vegetable Oil 20% 
(Sunflower Oil 19%, Olive Oil 1%), Peas Protein, Modified Corn Starch, 
Maltodextrin, Emulsifier E322, Stabilizers (E412, E410), Salt, Colouring 
Agent E160a, Flavouring], Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar), 
Water, Sugar, Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Plant-Based Butter [Vegetable Oils 
& Fats (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed/Sunflower Oil), Water, 
Preservative E202, Natural Flavour], Vegetable Stock [Salt, Corn 
Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Palm Fat, Hydrolysed SOYBEAN 
Vegetable Protein, Vegetables 3% - Onion, Garlic, Spinach, Parsley, 
Yeast Extract, Artificial and Natural Flavouring, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, 
Spices: Curcuma, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract], Ginger, Coriander, 
Garam Masala 0.4%, Chilli Powder, Salt, Bay Leaves, Cardamon}, Rice 
(Water, Basmati Rice, Sunflower).
 

Allergen Declaration: Contains SOY. Produced in an ambient handling 
SULFITES, EGGS, SESAME, PEANUTS, NUTS, LUPIN, FISH, CRUSTACEANS, 
MOLLUSCS, GLUTEN, CELERY & MUSTARD.

Συστατικά: Πρωτεΐνη αρακά μασάλα 50% {Μίγμα πρωτεϊνών αρακά 
28% [Νερό, Βιολογική πρωτεΐνη αρακά 27% (Συμπύκνωμα 
πρωτεϊνών αρακά, Απομονωμένη πρωτεΐνη αρακά), Γεύση ψητού 
σχάρας (Φυσική γεύση, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς), Καλυπτικό φυτικών 
γεύσεων – Φυσική αρωματική ύλη, Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, Σκόνη τσίλι, 
Αλάτι], Γάλα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ [Βάση ΣΟΓΙΑΣ (Νερό, Αποφλοιωμένα σπέρματα 
ΣΟΓΙΑΣ 8,7%), Εκχύλισμα μήλου, Ρυθμιστές οξύτητας E340i, 
Ανθρακικό ασβέστιο, Θαλασσινό αλάτι, Σταθεροποιητής E418, 
Βιταμίνες (B2, B12, D2)], Φυτική κρέμα [Νερό, Φυτικά έλαια 20% 
(Ηλιέλαιο 19%, Ελαιόλαδο 1%), Πρωτεΐνη αρακά, Τροποποιημένο 
άμυλο καλαμποκιού, Μαλτοδεξτρίνη, Γαλακτωματοποιητής Ε322, 
Σταθεροποιητές (Ε412, Ε410), Αλάτι, Χρωστικός παράγοντας Ε160a, 
Αρωματική ύλη], Τοματοπελτές (Ντομάτες, Αλάτι, Ζάχαρη), Νερό, 
Ζάχαρη, Σκόρδο, Ηλιέλαιο, Βούτυρο φυτικής προέλευσης [Φυτικά 
έλαια και λίπη (Βούτυρο καριτέ, Έλαιο καρύδας, Έλαιο 
ελαιοκράμβης/ηλίανθου), Νερό, Συντηρητικό E202, Φυσική 
αρωματική ύλη], Ζωμός λαχανικών [Αλάτι, Άμυλο καλαμποκιού, 
Ενισχυτικό γεύσης E621, Ζάχαρη, Φοινικόλιπος, Υδρολυμένη φυτική 
πρωτεΐνη ΣΟΓΙΑΣ, Λαχανικά 3% - Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, Σπανάκι, 
Μαϊντανός, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς, Τεχνητές και φυσικές αρωματικές 
ύλες, Εξαιρετικό παρθένο ελαιόλαδο, Μπαχαρικά: Κουρκουμάς, 
Αντιοξειδωτικό: Εκχύλισμα δενδρολίβανου], Πιπερόριζα (Τζίντζερ), 
Κορίανδρος, Γκαράμ μασάλα 0,4%, Σκόνη τσίλι, Αλάτι, Φύλλα 
δάφνης, Κάρδαμο}, Ρύζι (Νερό, Ρύζι μπασμάτι, Ηλιέλαιο).
 
Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΣΟΓΙΑ. Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον 
όπου ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ, ΑΥΓΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, 
ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ, ΣΕΛΙΝΟ & 
ΣΙΝΑΠΙ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλα 2 λεπτά. 
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.
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Μέγεθος μερίδας 310g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 499kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 678kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 161kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 4.5g 6%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 1.1g 6%
Υδατάνθρακες 24g 9%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 5g 6%
Φυτικές ίνες 1.1g 4%
Πρωτεΐνες 5.2g 10%
Αλάτι 0.56g 9%

Serving Size 310g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 499kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 678kJ 8%
Energy 161kcal 8%
Fat 4.5g 6%
of which Saturates 1.1g 6%
Carbohydrates 24g 9%
of which Sugars 5g 6%
Fibre 1.1g 4%
Protein 5.2g 10%
Salt  0.56g 9%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

VEGAN

499
kcal

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

PLANT BASED MASALA 

ΜΑΣΆΛΑ ΦΥΤΙΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΈΛΕΥΣΗΣ 
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PLANT BASED

MASALA

ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  310g

4+2 MIN

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

HALAL

476
kcal

Thai Beef Meatballs &
 Green Beans with Rice

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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ce For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 60.6% Meatballs Mix {[64.2% Meatballs (47.6% Minced Beef Meat, 24% Rehydrated SOYBEAN 
Proteins, Water, 3.4% Beef Fat, LACTOSE, Salt, MILK Proteins, WHEAT Breadcrumbs, Tapioca Starch, Flavourings 
– SOYBEAN, Beet Juice Powder), 18.4% Green Beans, Gravy [Water, Demi-Glace Powder (Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar, 
WHEAT Flour, Flavours Enhancers E621, E635, Tomato, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Palm Fat, Artificial Meat 
Flavours, Onion, Garlic, Stabilizer E410, Maltodextrin), Onions, Red Wine – SULFITES, Tomato Paste (Tomato, Salt, 
Sugar), French Mustard (Water, Vinegar – SULFITES, 18% MUSTARD Flour, WHEAT Flour, Molasses, Salt, Sugar, 
Caramel Colour E150d - SULFITES, Rapeseed Oil, Stabiliser Xanthan Gum, Turmeric, Spices), Sugar, Thyme], Black 
Bean Sauce [Water, Sugar, Black Beans (6%, Black Beans From SOYBEAN), Water, Salt, Soy Sauce (Water, 
SOYBEANS, Salt, WHEAT Flour), Modified Starch, Ginger, Sunflower Oil, Shallots, Garlic, Acidity Regulator Acetic 
Acid, Salt, Colour Caramel, SESAME Oil, Pepper]}, 39.4% White Rice {97.6% Parboiled Rice, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Black 
Pepper, Chicken Stock [Salt, Corn Starch, Sugar, Palm Fat, Hydrolysed SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, 1.9% 
Chicken Fat, 1% Dehydrated Chicken, Onion, Artificial and Natural Flavouring, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Spices: 
Curcuma, Parsley, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract]}.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Soya, Sulfites, Gluten, Mustard, Milk and Sesame. May contain traces of Eggs, Fish 
& Crustaceans. 

Country of Origin of Beef: France.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 7 and a half minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 330g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 330g
Calories per Serving 476 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 604 kJ 7%
 144 kcal 7%
Fat 7g 10% 
of which saturates 3.2g 16%
Carbohydrates 13g 5%
of which sugars 2g 2%
Fibre 1g 4%
Protein 6.8g 14%
Salt 0.87g 15%

464
kcal

Chicken Bites with
Peas & Yellow Rice

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 60.6% Chicken with Pea and Tomato Sauce {60.0% Chicken Balls [77.9% Chicken Breast, Breadcrumbs 
(WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), EGGS, Salt], 29.2% Tomato Sauce [78.0% Tomato Polpa, Tomato Paste (Tomato, 
Salt, Sugar), Onions, Sugar, Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Salt, White Pepper, Basil Pesto (Sunflower Oil, 32% Basil, Water, 
CASHEW NUT Flour, Hard Cheese - MILK, Potato Flakes, Salt, Sugar, 1% Pecorino Romano Cheese - Sheep’s MILK, 
Garlic, Acidity Regulator Glucone Delta Lactone)], 9.0% Peas, Parsley}, 39.4% Yellow Rice {97.3% Parboiled Rice, 
Sunflower Oil, 0.2% Turmeric, Salt, Black Pepper, Chicken Stock [Salt, Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, 
Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Palm Oil, SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, 1.5% Chicken Fat, 1.2% Chicken 
Meat, Chicken Aroma, Onion, Garlic, Parsley, Natural Colourings E150d – SULFITES, E160c, Curcuma]}.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Soya, Gluten, Cashew Nuts, Milk, Eggs and Sulfites. May contain traces of Celery, 
Peanuts, Fish, Crustaceans and Other Nuts.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting
 for 7 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 330g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 330g
Calories per Serving 464 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 595 kJ 7%
 141 kcal 7%
Fat 1.5 g 2% 
of which saturates 0.3g 2%
Carbohydrates 19g 7%
of which sugars 2.3g 3%
Fibre 1.1g 4%
Protein 12g 24%
Salt 0.93g 16%

489
kcal

Sweet & Sour
Chicken with Rice

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 50% Sweet and Sour Chicken {21.1% Chicken Breast [97% Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Water, 
Xylose, Dextrose, Antioxidant (E331), Stabilizer (E500)], 15.0% Sweet and Sour Sauce [Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar – 
SULFITES, Pineapple In Syrup (Pineapple, Water, Sugar), Onion, Carrot, Concentrated Tomato Paste, Modified 
Maize Starch, Green Peppers, Red Peppers, Salt], Sugar, Onions, Yellow Peppers, Water, Tomato Polpa, Sunflower 
Oil, Butter – MILK, Red Wine Vinegar – SULFITES, Coriander, Salt, Black Pepper}, 50% Rice (85% Basmati Rice and 
15% Wild Rice, Salt).

Allergen Declaration: Contains Sulfites and Milk. May contain traces of Celery and Gluten. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting
 for 7 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 350g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Serving Size 350g
Calories per Serving 489 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 591 kJ 7%
 140 kcal 7%
Fat 2.2 g 3% 
of which saturates 0.7g 4%
Carbohydrates 25g 10%
of which sugars 11g 12%
Fibre 0.8g 3%
Protein 4.3g 9%
Salt 0.45g 8%

Nutritional Information

357
kcal

Wholemeal Penne with
Beef Soy Bolognese

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 49% Wholemeal Penne [Pasta - WHEAT, Sunflower Oil], 49% Beef SOYA Bolognese Sauce {54.2% 
Tomato Polpa, 23.9% Soya Beef [Water, 18.5% SOYA Mince, Gravy Browning (Water, Colour Caramel E150d – 
SULFITES, Salt), Beef Stock (Salt, Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Veg Palm Oil, 
SOYBEAN Veg Protein Extracts, Yeast Extract, Meat Aroma, Vegetables, Onion, Natural Colourings E150d - 
SULFITES, E160c, Spices - Curcuma)], 10.4% Beef [Beef; 90% Lean and 10% Fat], Peas, Onions, Tomato Paste 
[Tomato, Salt, Sugar], Chicken Stock [Salt, Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated 
Vegetable Palm Oil,  SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, 1.5% Chicken Fat, 1.2% Chicken Meat, Chicken Aroma, 
Onion, Garlic, Parsley, Natural Colourings E150d - SULFITES, E160c, Curcuma], Worcestershire Sauce [Water, 
Acidity Regulator E260, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Anti-Caking Agent E535, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Colour E150c (Ammonia 
Caramel – Glucose Syrup - WHEAT), Cayenne Powder, Spice & Spice Extracts, Anti-Caking Agent E551, Flavourings 
E1520, E471, Sugar, Aroma [Hydrolysed Vegetable Proteins (Water, WHEAT Proteins, Salt), Water, Flavours - 
GLUTEN, Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium Inosinate), Salt, Sugar], Curry Powder [Coriander, 
Corn Flour, Fenugreek, Salt, Turmeric, MUSTARD, Garlic, Fennel, Chilli, CELERY, Sunflower Oil, Bay Leaves, Cloves], 
Black Pepper, Mixed Spice [Coriander, Cinnamon]}, Parsley.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Soya and Sulfites. May contain traces of Milk, Fish
and Shellfish.

Country of Origin of Beef: European Union.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting
 for 6 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 250g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 250g
Calories per Serving 357 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 599 kJ 7%
 142 kcal 7%
Fat 3.3 g 5% 
of which saturates 0.6g 3%
Carbohydrates 20g 8%
of which sugars 3.5g 4%
Fibre 1.5g 6%
Protein 7.2g 14%
Salt 0.64g 11%

308
kcal

Sweet Potato &
 Pumpkin Massaman

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

Sw
ee

t 
Po

ta
to

 &
 P

um
pk

in
 M

as
sa

m
an

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 66.7% Pumpkin and Sweet Potato Massaman Mix [36.6% Pumpkin, 21.8% Sweet Potatoes, Coconut 
Milk (Coconut Extract, Water, Emulsifier: E435), Onions, 1.5% Massaman Curry Paste (20% Dried Red Chilli, Garlic, 
Shallot, Salt, Lemongrass, Cumin, Coriander Seeds, Galangal), Cumin, Salt], Basmati and Wild Rice Mix [Rice (85% 
Basmati, 15% Wild Rice), Salt]. 

Allergen Declaration: May contain traces of Gluten. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting 
 for 5 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 300g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 300g
Calories per Serving 308 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 431 kJ 5%
 103 kcal 5%
Fat 3.8g 5% 
of which saturates 3.1g 16%
Carbohydrates 15g 6%
of which sugars 3.8g 4%
Fibre 1.1g 4%
Protein 1.8g 4%
Salt 0.44g 7%

441
kcal

Yellow Lentil 
& Chickpea Dahl
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 57.1% Lentil & Chickpea Dahl [32.7% Chickpeas (Chickpeas, Water, Salt), Coconut Milk (Coconut 
Extract, Water, Emulsifier: E435), Onions, 14.5% Yellow Lentils, 1.5% Yellow Curry Paste (Dried Red Chillies, 
Shallots, Garlic, Lemongrass, Salt, Galangal, Turmeric, Cumin, Coriander Seeds, Spices in Variable Proportions: 
Cinnamon and Mace), Cumin, Lemon Zest], Rice Mix [Rice, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Black Pepper, Chicken Stock (Salt, 
Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Palm Fat, Hydrolysed SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, 1.9% 
Chicken Fat, 1% Dehydrated Chicken, Onion, Artificial and Natural Flavouring, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Spices: 
Curcuma, Parsley, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract)].

Allergen Declaration: Contains Soya. May contain traces of Gluten, Milk, Fish & Crustaceans. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting 
 for 5 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 350g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 350g
Calories per Serving 441 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 529 kJ 6%
 126 kcal 6%
Fat 4.6g 7% 
of which saturates 3.2g 16%
Carbohydrates 17g 7%
of which sugars 1.4g 2%
Fibre 1.8g 7%
Protein 3.2g 6%
Salt 0.39g 7%

333
kcal

Green Coconut 
Fish Curry
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 66.7% Green Coconut Fish Curry Mix [56.2% Pangasius – FISH, Potatoes, Water, Prawns – 
CRUSTACEANS, 5.6% Coconut Milk (Coconut Extract, Water, Emulsifier: E435), Onions, Ginger, 1.7% Green Curry 
Paste (Green Chilli, Shallot, Lemongrass, Salt, Garlic, Galangal, Ka�r Lime Zest, Cumin Powder, Coriander Seeds, 
Turmeric), Fish Sauce (77% ANCHOVIES, Salt, Sugar)], Short Grain Rice. 

Allergen Declaration: Contains Fish and Crustaceans. May contain traces of Gluten. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting 
 for 5 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 300g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 300g
Calories per Serving 333 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy  469 kJ 6%
 111 kcal 6%
Fat 1.7g 2% 
of which saturates 1g 5%
Carbohydrates 13g 5%
of which sugars 0.7g 1%
Fibre 0.7g 3%
Protein 10g 20%
Salt 0.65g 11%

Packing Options:
Small Box: 16 Meals in a Box / 104 Boxes in a Euro Pallet / 1664 Meals in a Euro Pallet. 
Large Box: 32 Meals in a Box / 52 Boxes in a Euro Pallet / 1664 Meals in a Euro Pallet.

A growing range of nutritious ready-made meals 
with �less than 500 calories.
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Thai Beef Meatballs &� Green Beans with Rice

476
kcal

Thai Beef Meatballs &
 Green Beans with Rice

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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Ingredients: 60.6% Meatballs Mix {[64.2% Meatballs (47.6% Minced Beef Meat, 24% Rehydrated SOYBEAN 
Proteins, Water, 3.4% Beef Fat, LACTOSE, Salt, MILK Proteins, WHEAT Breadcrumbs, Tapioca Starch, Flavourings 
– SOYBEAN, Beet Juice Powder), 18.4% Green Beans, Gravy [Water, Demi-Glace Powder (Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar, 
WHEAT Flour, Flavours Enhancers E621, E635, Tomato, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Palm Fat, Artificial Meat 
Flavours, Onion, Garlic, Stabilizer E410, Maltodextrin), Onions, Red Wine – SULFITES, Tomato Paste (Tomato, Salt, 
Sugar), French Mustard (Water, Vinegar – SULFITES, 18% MUSTARD Flour, WHEAT Flour, Molasses, Salt, Sugar, 
Caramel Colour E150d - SULFITES, Rapeseed Oil, Stabiliser Xanthan Gum, Turmeric, Spices), Sugar, Thyme], Black 
Bean Sauce [Water, Sugar, Black Beans (6%, Black Beans From SOYBEAN), Water, Salt, Soy Sauce (Water, 
SOYBEANS, Salt, WHEAT Flour), Modified Starch, Ginger, Sunflower Oil, Shallots, Garlic, Acidity Regulator Acetic 
Acid, Salt, Colour Caramel, SESAME Oil, Pepper]}, 39.4% White Rice {97.6% Parboiled Rice, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Black 
Pepper, Chicken Stock [Salt, Corn Starch, Sugar, Palm Fat, Hydrolysed SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, 1.9% 
Chicken Fat, 1% Dehydrated Chicken, Onion, Artificial and Natural Flavouring, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Spices: 
Curcuma, Parsley, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract]}.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Soya, Sulfites, Gluten, Mustard, Milk and Sesame. May contain traces of Eggs, Fish 
& Crustaceans. 

Country of Origin of Beef: France.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 7 and a half minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 330g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 330g
Calories per Serving 476 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 604 kJ 7%
 144 kcal 7%
Fat 7g 10% 
of which saturates 3.2g 16%
Carbohydrates 13g 5%
of which sugars 2g 2%
Fibre 1g 4%
Protein 6.8g 14%
Salt 0.87g 15%

Net Weight: 330g

476

Chicken Bites with� Peas & Yellow Rice

464
kcal

Chicken Bites with
Peas & Yellow Rice

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 60.6% Chicken with Pea and Tomato Sauce {60.0% Chicken Balls [77.9% Chicken Breast, Breadcrumbs 
(WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), EGGS, Salt], 29.2% Tomato Sauce [78.0% Tomato Polpa, Tomato Paste (Tomato, 
Salt, Sugar), Onions, Sugar, Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Salt, White Pepper, Basil Pesto (Sunflower Oil, 32% Basil, Water, 
CASHEW NUT Flour, Hard Cheese - MILK, Potato Flakes, Salt, Sugar, 1% Pecorino Romano Cheese - Sheep’s MILK, 
Garlic, Acidity Regulator Glucone Delta Lactone)], 9.0% Peas, Parsley}, 39.4% Yellow Rice {97.3% Parboiled Rice, 
Sunflower Oil, 0.2% Turmeric, Salt, Black Pepper, Chicken Stock [Salt, Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, 
Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Palm Oil, SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, 1.5% Chicken Fat, 1.2% Chicken 
Meat, Chicken Aroma, Onion, Garlic, Parsley, Natural Colourings E150d – SULFITES, E160c, Curcuma]}.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Soya, Gluten, Cashew Nuts, Milk, Eggs and Sulfites. May contain traces of Celery, 
Peanuts, Fish, Crustaceans and Other Nuts.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting
 for 7 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 330g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 330g
Calories per Serving 464 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 595 kJ 7%
 141 kcal 7%
Fat 1.5 g 2% 
of which saturates 0.3g 2%
Carbohydrates 19g 7%
of which sugars 2.3g 3%
Fibre 1.1g 4%
Protein 12g 24%
Salt 0.93g 16%

Net Weight: 330g

464

Sweet & Sour Chicken with Rice

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: 50% Sweet and Sour Chicken {21.1% Chicken Breast [97% 
Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Water, Xylose, Dextrose, 
Antioxidant (E331), Stabilizer (E500)], 15.0% Sweet and Sour Sauce 
[Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar – SULFITES, Pineapple In Syrup 
(Pineapple, Water, Sugar), Onion, Carrot, Concentrated Tomato Paste, 
Modified Maize Starch, Green Peppers, Red Peppers, Salt], Sugar, 
Onions, Yellow Peppers, Water, Tomato Polpa, Sunflower Oil, Butter – 
MILK, Red Wine Vinegar – SULFITES, Coriander, Salt, Black Pepper}, 
50% Rice (85% Basmati Rice and 15% Wild Rice, Salt).

Allergen Declaration: Contains SULFITES & MILK. 
Produced in an ambient handling CELERY, NUTS, PEANUTS, 
SESAME, MUSTARD, SOYA, LUPIN, FISH, MOLLUSCS, CRUSTACEANS, 
EGGS & GLUTEN.   

Country of Origin of Chicken: China.  

Συστατικά: 50% Γλυκόξινο κοτόπουλο {21,1% Στήθος κοτόπουλου 
[97% Στήθος κοτόπουλου, Άμυλο ταπιόκας, Αλάτι, Νερό, Ξυλόζη, 
Δεξτρόζη, Αντιοξειδωτικό (E331), Σταθεροποιητής (E500)], 15,0% 
Γλυκόξινη σάλτσα [Νερό, Ζάχαρη, Ξίδι από οινόπνευμα – ΘΕΙΩΔΗ 
ΑΛΑΤΑ, Ανανάς σε σιρόπι (Ανανάς, Νερό, Ζάχαρη), Κρεμμύδι, Καρότο, 
Συμπυκνωμένος τοματοπελτές, Τροποποιημένο άμυλο αραβοσίτου, 
Πράσινες πιπεριές, Κόκκινες πιπεριές, Αλάτι], Ζάχαρη, Κρεμμύδια, 
Κίτρινες Πιπεριές, Νερό, Πούλπα τομάτας, Ηλιέλαιο, Βούτυρο – ΓΑΛΑ, 
Ξίδι από κόκκινο κρασί – ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ, Κορίανδρος, Αλάτι, Μαύρο 
Πιπέρι}, 50% Ρύζι (85% Ρύζι μπασμάτι και 15% Άγριο ρύζι, Αλάτι).
 
Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ & ΓΑΛΑ. 
Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον όπου ΣΕΛΙΝΟ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, 
ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΣΙΝΑΠΙ, ΣΟΓΙΑ, ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, 
ΑΥΓΑ & ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό. 

Χώρα προέλευσης του κοτόπουλου: Κίνα.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλα 2 λεπτά. 
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.

Μέγεθος μερίδας 350g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 489kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 591kJ 7%
Ενέργεια 140kcal 7%
Λιπαρά 2.2g 3%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 0.7g 4%
Υδατάνθρακες 25g 10%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 11g 12%
Φυτικές ίνες 0.8g 3%
Πρωτεΐνες 4.3g 9%
Αλάτι 0.45g 8%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

SWEET & SOUR CHICKEN WITH RICE

ΓΛΥΚΌΞΙΝΟ ΚΟΤΌΠΟΥΛΟ ΜΕ ΡΎΖΙ
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ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

Serving Size 350g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 489kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 591kJ 7%
Energy 140kcal 7%
Fat 2.2g 3%
of which Saturates 0.7g 4%
Carbohydrates 25g 10%
of which Sugars 11g 12%
Fibre 0.8g 3%
Protein 4.3g 9%
Salt  0.45g 8%

SW
EET & SOUR

CHICKEN W
ITH RICE

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  350g

4+2 MIN

489
kcal

15g
protein

SW
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ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

489
kcal

Sweet & Sour
Chicken with Rice

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 50% Sweet and Sour Chicken {21.1% Chicken Breast [97% Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Water, 
Xylose, Dextrose, Antioxidant (E331), Stabilizer (E500)], 15.0% Sweet and Sour Sauce [Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar – 
SULFITES, Pineapple In Syrup (Pineapple, Water, Sugar), Onion, Carrot, Concentrated Tomato Paste, Modified 
Maize Starch, Green Peppers, Red Peppers, Salt], Sugar, Onions, Yellow Peppers, Water, Tomato Polpa, Sunflower 
Oil, Butter – MILK, Red Wine Vinegar – SULFITES, Coriander, Salt, Black Pepper}, 50% Rice (85% Basmati Rice and 
15% Wild Rice, Salt).

Allergen Declaration: Contains Sulfites and Milk. May contain traces of Celery and Gluten. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting
 for 7 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 350g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Serving Size 350g
Calories per Serving 489 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 591 kJ 7%
 140 kcal 7%
Fat 2.2 g 3% 
of which saturates 0.7g 4%
Carbohydrates 25g 10%
of which sugars 11g 12%
Fibre 0.8g 3%
Protein 4.3g 9%
Salt 0.45g 8%

Nutritional Information

Net Weight: 350g

489

Wholemeal Penne with Beef Soy Bolognese

357
kcal

Wholemeal Penne with
Beef Soy Bolognese

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 49% Wholemeal Penne [Pasta - WHEAT, Sunflower Oil], 49% Beef SOYA Bolognese Sauce {54.2% 
Tomato Polpa, 23.9% Soya Beef [Water, 18.5% SOYA Mince, Gravy Browning (Water, Colour Caramel E150d – 
SULFITES, Salt), Beef Stock (Salt, Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Veg Palm Oil, 
SOYBEAN Veg Protein Extracts, Yeast Extract, Meat Aroma, Vegetables, Onion, Natural Colourings E150d - 
SULFITES, E160c, Spices - Curcuma)], 10.4% Beef [Beef; 90% Lean and 10% Fat], Peas, Onions, Tomato Paste 
[Tomato, Salt, Sugar], Chicken Stock [Salt, Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated 
Vegetable Palm Oil,  SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, 1.5% Chicken Fat, 1.2% Chicken Meat, Chicken Aroma, 
Onion, Garlic, Parsley, Natural Colourings E150d - SULFITES, E160c, Curcuma], Worcestershire Sauce [Water, 
Acidity Regulator E260, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Anti-Caking Agent E535, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Colour E150c (Ammonia 
Caramel – Glucose Syrup - WHEAT), Cayenne Powder, Spice & Spice Extracts, Anti-Caking Agent E551, Flavourings 
E1520, E471, Sugar, Aroma [Hydrolysed Vegetable Proteins (Water, WHEAT Proteins, Salt), Water, Flavours - 
GLUTEN, Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium Inosinate), Salt, Sugar], Curry Powder [Coriander, 
Corn Flour, Fenugreek, Salt, Turmeric, MUSTARD, Garlic, Fennel, Chilli, CELERY, Sunflower Oil, Bay Leaves, Cloves], 
Black Pepper, Mixed Spice [Coriander, Cinnamon]}, Parsley.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Gluten, Mustard, Celery, Soya and Sulfites. May contain traces of Milk, Fish
and Shellfish.

Country of Origin of Beef: European Union.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting
 for 6 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 250g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 250g
Calories per Serving 357 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 599 kJ 7%
 142 kcal 7%
Fat 3.3 g 5% 
of which saturates 0.6g 3%
Carbohydrates 20g 8%
of which sugars 3.5g 4%
Fibre 1.5g 6%
Protein 7.2g 14%
Salt 0.64g 11%

Net Weight: 250g

357
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Spaghetti with Kale Pesto

479
kcal

Spaghetti with
Kale Pesto

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 79.5% Spaghetti Pasta – WHEAT, 20.5% Kale Pesto [28.9% Kale, 28.9% Spinach, 27.7% Pesto 
Genovese (Sunflower Oil, 32% Basil, Water, CASHEW NUT Flour, Hard Cheese - MILK, Potato Flakes, Salt, Sugar, 
Pecorino Romano Cheese - Sheep’s MILK, Garlic, Acidity Regulator Glucone Delta Lactone), Extra Virgin Olive Oil], 
Parmesan Cheese – MILK & EGG.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Gluten, Milk, Cashew Nuts and Eggs. May contain traces of Peanuts, Celery and 
Other Nuts.

Country of Origin of Cheese:  Italy.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 6 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 230g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 230g
Calories per Serving 479 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 875 kJ 10%
 208 kcal 10%
Fat 7.6 g 11% 
of which saturates 2.1g 11%
Carbohydrates 28g 11%
of which sugars 1.7g 2%
Fibre 0.5g 2%
Protein 6.8g 14%
Salt 0.23g 4%

Net Weight: 230g

479

Ricotta Farfalle with Asparagus

476
kcal

Ricotta Farfalle
with Asparagus

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 53.6% Farfalle Mix [Farfalle Pasta – WHEAT, Sunflower Oil], 21.5% Ricotta – MILK, 16.1% Asparagus, 
Butter – MILK, Onions, Black Pepper, Salt, Parsley.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Milk and Gluten. May contain traces of Celery and Soya.

Country of Origin of Ricotta:  Italy.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 6 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 255g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 255g
Calories per Serving 476 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 781 kJ 9%
 187 kcal 9%
Fat 9.1 g 13% 
of which saturates 4.7g 24%
Carbohydrates 20g 8%
of which sugars 2g 2%
Fibre 1.2g 5%
Protein 5.9g 12%
Salt 0.31g 5%

Net Weight: 255g

476

Southern Spiced� Chicken Fillets with Rice

413
kcal

Southern Spiced
Chicken Fillets with Rice
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Ingredients: 62.5% Rice Mix {50% Rice [(85% Basmati Rice and 15% Wild Rice), Salt], Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, 
Sugar, Salt, Citric Acid), Peas}, 37.5% Southern Spiced Chicken Breast {85.7% Chicken Breast [97% Chicken Breast, 
Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, D-xylose, Stabiliser (E331, E500), 7.1% Southern Fried Spice [WHEAT Flour, 
Salt, Tandoori Blend (Coriander, Cumin, Paprika, Chili Powder, Cassia, Cloves, Salt, Garlic Powder), Tomato Powder, 
Curry Blend (Ground Coriander, Turmeric, Fenugreek, Pea, Salt, MUSTARD Flour, Chilli, Ginger, Fennel Seeds, Dill 
Seeds, Cumin, Garlic Powder), Whey Powder - MILK, Flavour Enhancer E521, Modified Maize Starch, Onion Powder, 
Paprika Extract, Thickener Guar Gum, Dried Parsley, Malic Acid, Acidity Regulator Sodium Diacetate, Anti Caking 
Agent Silicon Dioxide, Flavouring], Butter - MILK]}.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Gluten, Mustard and Milk. May contain traces of Celery, Barley, Soya and Sulfites.

Country of Origin of Chicken:  The Netherlands.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 7 and a half minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt

Southern Spiced
Chicken Fillets w

ith Rice

Se
rv

in
g 

Su
gg

es
tio

n

Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 320g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 320g
Calories per Serving 413 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 545 kJ 6%
 129 kcal 6%
Fat 2.8 g 4% 
of which saturates 1.7g 9%
Carbohydrates 15g 6%
of which sugars 1.8g 2%
Fibre 1g 4%
Protein 11g 22%
Salt 1.1g 18%

Net Weight: 320g

413

Roasted Carrots &� Parmesan Broccoli

317
kcal

Roasted Carrots &
Parmesan Broccoli
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 60.9% Carrots, 22.5% Broccoli, Butter – MILK, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parmesan Cheese – MILK & EGGS, 
Onions, Salt, Pepper.

Allergen Declaration: Contains Milk and Eggs. May contain traces of Celery and Gluten. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting for
 6 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 250g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 250g
Calories per Serving 317 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 527 kJ 6%
  127 kcal 6%
Fat 10 g 14% 
of which saturates 5.2g 26%
Carbohydrates 4.5g 2%
of which sugars 4.1g 5%
Fibre 2.8g 11%
Protein 2.5g 5%
Salt 0.37g 6%

Net Weight: 250g

317
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Sweet Potato & Pumpkin Massaman

308
kcal

Sweet Potato &
 Pumpkin Massaman
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 66.7% Pumpkin and Sweet Potato Massaman Mix [36.6% Pumpkin, 21.8% Sweet Potatoes, Coconut 
Milk (Coconut Extract, Water, Emulsifier: E435), Onions, 1.5% Massaman Curry Paste (20% Dried Red Chilli, Garlic, 
Shallot, Salt, Lemongrass, Cumin, Coriander Seeds, Galangal), Cumin, Salt], Basmati and Wild Rice Mix [Rice (85% 
Basmati, 15% Wild Rice), Salt]. 

Allergen Declaration: May contain traces of Gluten. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting 
 for 5 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 300g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 300g
Calories per Serving 308 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 431 kJ 5%
 103 kcal 5%
Fat 3.8g 5% 
of which saturates 3.1g 16%
Carbohydrates 15g 6%
of which sugars 3.8g 4%
Fibre 1.1g 4%
Protein 1.8g 4%
Salt 0.44g 7%

Net Weight: 300g

308

Yellow Lentil & Chickpea Dahl

441
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Yellow Lentil 
& Chickpea Dahl
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 57.1% Lentil & Chickpea Dahl [32.7% Chickpeas (Chickpeas, Water, Salt), Coconut Milk (Coconut 
Extract, Water, Emulsifier: E435), Onions, 14.5% Yellow Lentils, 1.5% Yellow Curry Paste (Dried Red Chillies, 
Shallots, Garlic, Lemongrass, Salt, Galangal, Turmeric, Cumin, Coriander Seeds, Spices in Variable Proportions: 
Cinnamon and Mace), Cumin, Lemon Zest], Rice Mix [Rice, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Black Pepper, Chicken Stock (Salt, 
Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Palm Fat, Hydrolysed SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, 1.9% 
Chicken Fat, 1% Dehydrated Chicken, Onion, Artificial and Natural Flavouring, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Spices: 
Curcuma, Parsley, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract)].

Allergen Declaration: Contains Soya. May contain traces of Gluten, Milk, Fish & Crustaceans. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting 
 for 5 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 350g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 350g
Calories per Serving 441 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy 529 kJ 6%
 126 kcal 6%
Fat 4.6g 7% 
of which saturates 3.2g 16%
Carbohydrates 17g 7%
of which sugars 1.4g 2%
Fibre 1.8g 7%
Protein 3.2g 6%
Salt 0.39g 7%

Net Weight: 350g

441

Green Coconut Fish Curry

333
kcal

Green Coconut 
Fish Curry
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 66.7% Green Coconut Fish Curry Mix [56.2% Pangasius – FISH, Potatoes, Water, Prawns – 
CRUSTACEANS, 5.6% Coconut Milk (Coconut Extract, Water, Emulsifier: E435), Onions, Ginger, 1.7% Green Curry 
Paste (Green Chilli, Shallot, Lemongrass, Salt, Garlic, Galangal, Ka�r Lime Zest, Cumin Powder, Coriander Seeds, 
Turmeric), Fish Sauce (77% ANCHOVIES, Salt, Sugar)], Short Grain Rice. 

Allergen Declaration: Contains Fish and Crustaceans. May contain traces of Gluten. 

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting 
 for 5 minutes.
3. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
4. Let product stand for 1 minute before eating.

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot & Best Before Date

Net Weight: 300g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 300g
Calories per Serving 333 kcal
 Per 100g %RI
Energy  469 kJ 6%
 111 kcal 6%
Fat 1.7g 2% 
of which saturates 1g 5%
Carbohydrates 13g 5%
of which sugars 0.7g 1%
Fibre 0.7g 3%
Protein 10g 20%
Salt 0.65g 11%

Net Weight: 300g

333

Bezelye (Pea Stew)
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Bezelye
(Stufato di Piselli)
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Prodotto da The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lotto e data di scadenza

Peso netto: 350g

Pasti nutrienti con
meno di 500 Calorie

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

Informaţii nutriţionale
Informazioni nutrizionali
Dimensiune porţie / Porzione 350g

Calorii per porţie / Calorie per porzione 250 kcal

 Per 100g %RI
Valoare energetică / Energia 301 kJ 4%
 71 kcal 4%
Grăsimi/ Grassi 0.5g 1% 
dintre care saturate /  di cui saturi 0.1g 1%
Carbohidraţi / Carboidrati 12g 5%
dintre care zaharuri / di cui zuccheri 4.9g 5%
Fibre / Fibre 3.7g 15%
Proteine / Proteine 3.5g 7%
Sare / Sale 0.96g 16%

Pentru siguranţa și calitatea alimentelor, urmaţi instrucţiunile de încălzire de mai jos.
A se păstra la congelator la -18 °C.

Per maggiore sicurezza e qualità del prodotto, riscaldare seguendo le istruzioni che seguono.
Mantenere surgelato a -18 °C

ISTRUZIONI SU COME RISCALDARE IL PRODOTTO SURGELATO:
INSTRUCŢIUNI DE ÎNCĂLZIRE PENTRU PREPARATUL CONGELAT:

1. Forare la protezione in plastica. / Perforaţi capacul superior din plastic.
2. Riscaldare il prodotto surgelato nel forno a microonde a potenza elevata
 per 7 minuti. / Preparatul congelat se încălzește într-un cuptor
 cu microunde la o setare ridicată timp de 7 minute și jumătate.
3. Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia ben caldo prima di servirlo. / Asiguraţi-vă
 că produsul este foarte fierbinte înainte de servire.
4. Lasciar riposare il prodotto per 1 minuto prima di consumarlo. / Lăsaţi
 produsul să stea timp de 1 minut înainte de a mânca.

Ingrediente: supă de legume [apă, supă de legume (sare, 
amidon de porumb, potenţiator de arome E621, zahăr, grăsime 
de palmier, proteine vegetale hidrolizate din SOIA, 3 % legume 
- ceapă, usturoi, spanac, pătrunjel, extract de drojdie, arome 
naturale și artificiale, ulei de măsline extra virgin, condimente: 
curcuma, antioxidant: extract de rozmarin)], 22,5 % mazăre, 
pupă de roșii [roșii, suc de roșii, regulator de aciditate: E330], 
cartofi, morcovi, ceapă, pastă de tomate [roșii, sare, zahăr], 
piper negru.

Declaraţie cu privire la alergeni: Conţine SOIA. Poate conţine 
urme de ŢELINĂ, LAPTE, PEȘTE și CRUSTACEE.

Ingredienti: Brodo vegetale [acqua, brodo vegetale (sale, 
amido di mais, esaltatore di sapidità E621, zucchero, grasso di 
palma, proteina vegetale idrolizzata di SOIA, 3% verdure - 
cipolla, aglio, spinaci, prezzemolo, estratto di lievito, aromi 
artificiali e naturali, olio extra vergine di oliva, spezie: curcuma, 
antiossidante: estratto di rosmarino)], 22,5% piselli, polpa di 
pomodoro [pomodori, succo di pomodoro, regolatore di 
acidità: E330], patate, carote, cipolle, pasta di pomodoro 
[pomodori, sale, zucchero], pepe nero.

Dichiarazione sugli allergeni: Contiene SOIA. Può contenere 
tracce di SEDANO, LATTE, PESCE e CROSTACEI.

Net Weight: 350g

250
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Creamy Beef Pasta

Net Weight: 240g

486

White Bean & Barley Stew

Net Weight: 349g

336

Smoked Macaroni & Cheese

489
kcal

Smoked Macaroni and Cheese

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.
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For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C

Ingredients: 50% Smoked Cheese Sauce {Bechamel Sauce [MILK, Margarine (Vegetable Oils and Fats: Palm, 
Sunflower and Coconut, Water, Emulsifiers: E471 and E322 Sunflower Lecithin, Preservative: E202, Acidity 
Regulator: E330, Flavourings), WHEAT Flour, Salt, White Pepper, Nutmeg], 20.1% Smoked Cheese [Cheese (Cow’s 
MILK, Salt, Garden Herbs, Starter Culture, Rennet, Preservative: Sodium Nitrate, Colours: Annatto, Carotene), 
Water, Butter – MILK, Emulsifying Salts: Sodium Polyphosphate, Monosodium Phosphate), Corn Starch, Garden 
Herbs, Salt, Natural Smoke], Salt, Pepper}, 50% Pasta Mix {Pasta [Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water], Sunflower Oil}. 

Allergen Declaration: Contains GLUTEN & MILK. Produced in an ambient handling FISH, CRUSTACEANS, 
MOLLUSCS, SULPHITES, SOYA, SESAME, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, CELERY, EGGS & LUPIN.
 

Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate
Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lot Number, Manufacture Date, Best Before Date

Net Weight: 270g

Nutritious meals with
less than 500 Calories

Sm
oked M

acaroni
and C

heese

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at a high setting 
 for 5 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents and place again in
 microwave for a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute before consuming.

Nutritional Information / Tabella nutrizionale / Informații Nutriționale / تحليل غذائي

Energy (kJ) / Valore energetico (kJ) / Valoare energetică (kJ) / (كيلو جول) الطاقة
Energy (kcal) / Valore energetico (kcal) / Valoare energetică (kcal) / (كيلو كالوري) الطاقة 
Fat / Grassi / Grăsimi / الدهون
of which saturates / di cui saturi / din care saturate / الدهون ا�شبَّعة منها
Carbohydrates / Carboidrati / Carbohidrați / الكربوهيدرات 
of which sugars / di cui zuccheri / din care zaharuri / منها سكريات 

Fibre / Fibre / Fibre / ألياف
Protein / Proteine / Proteine / �البروت
Salt / Sale / Sare / ملح

Serving Size / Porzione / Porţie / حجم الحصة  
Calories per Serving / Calorie per Porzione / Calorii per Porţie / السعرات الحرارية لكل حصة  

270g

489 kcal

Per 100g  %RI / %AR / %CR /
اهب ىصوملا ةميقلا نم ٪ (مارج 100 لك)

760 kJ  9%

181 kcal 9%

7.4g  11%

3.8g  19%

21g  8%

2.6g  3%

0.8g  3%

6.7g  13%

0.54g  9%

(جم)

(جم)
(كيلو جول)

(ك ك)
(ك ج)

(جم)
(جم)
(جم)
(جم)
(جم)
(جم)

Net Weight: 270g

489

Chicken Korma

Net Weight: 350g

473

489
kcal

Maccheroni e
formaggio a�umicato
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Prodotto da The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate

Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
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Lotto e data di scadenza

Peso netto: 270g

Pasti nutrienti con
meno di 500 Calorie

Informaţii nutriţionale
Informazioni nutrizionali
Dimensiune porţie / Porzione 270g

Calorii per porţie / Calorie per porzione 489 kcal

 Per 100g %RI
Valoare energetică / Energia 760 kJ 9%
 181 kcal 9%
Grăsimi/ Grassi 7.4g 11% 
dintre care saturate /  di cui saturi 3.8g 19%
Carbohidraţi / Carboidrati 21g 8%
dintre care zaharuri / di cui zuccheri 2.6g 3%
Fibre / Fibre 0.8g 3%
Proteine / Proteine 6.7g 13%
Sare / Sale 0.54g 9%

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

Pentru siguranţa și calitatea alimentelor, urmaţi instrucţiunile de încălzire de mai jos.
A se păstra la congelator la -18 °C.

Per maggiore sicurezza e qualità del prodotto, riscaldare seguendo le istruzioni che seguono.
Mantenere surgelato a -18 °C

ISTRUZIONI SU COME RISCALDARE IL PRODOTTO SURGELATO:
INSTRUCŢIUNI DE ÎNCĂLZIRE PENTRU PREPARATUL CONGELAT:

1. Forare la protezione in plastica. / Perforaţi capacul superior din plastic.
2. Riscaldare il prodotto surgelato nel forno a microonde a potenza elevata
 per 5 minuti . / Preparatul congelat se încălzește într-un cuptor
 cu microunde la o setare ridicată timp de 5 minute și jumătate.
3. Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia ben caldo prima di servirlo. / Asiguraţi-vă
 că produsul este foarte fierbinte înainte de servire.
4. Lasciar riposare il prodotto per 1 minuto prima di consumarlo. / Lăsaţi
 produsul să stea timp de 1 minut înainte de a mânca.

Ingrediente: 50 % sos de brânză afumată {sos bechamel 
[LAPTE, margarină (grăsimi și uleiuri vegetale: palmier, 
floarea-soarelui și nucă de cocos, apă, emulsifianţi: E471 și E322 
lecitină din floarea-soarelui, conservant: E202, regulator de 
aciditate: E330, arome), făină de GRÂU, sare, piper alb, 
nucșoară], 20,1 % brânză afumată [brânză (LAPTE de vacă, 
sare, plante de grădină, cultură de pornire, cheag, conservant: 
nitrat de sodiu, coloranţi: annatto, caroten), apă, unt – LAPTE, 
săruri de topire: polifosfat sodic și fosfat monosodic), amidon 
de porumb, plante de grădină, sare, fum natural], sare, piper}, 
50 % amestec de paste {paste [griș de GRÂU arnăut, apă], ulei 
de floarea-soarelui}.

Declaraţie cu privire la alergeni: Conţine GLUTEN și LAPTE. 
Poate conţine urme de SOIA, ŢELINĂ și MUȘTAR.

Ingredienti: 50% salsa di formaggio aªumicato {salsa 
besciamella [LATTE, margarina (oli e grassi vegetali: palma, 
girasole e cocco, acqua, emulsionanti: E471 e E322 lecitina di 
girasole, conservante: E202, regolatore di acidità: E330, aromi), 
farina di GRANO, sale, pepe bianco, noce moscata], 20,1% di 
formaggio aªumicato [formaggio (LATTE di mucca, sale, erbe 
aromatiche, coltura iniziale, caglio, conservante: nitrato di 
sodio, coloranti: annatto, carotene), acqua, burro – LATTE, sali 
emulsionanti: polifosfato di sodio e fosfato monosodico), 
amido di mais, erbe aromatiche, sale, fumo naturale], sale, 
pepe}, 50% impasto {pasta [semola di GRANO duro, acqua], olio 
di girasole}.

Dichiarazione sugli allergeni: Contiene GLUTINE e LATTE. Può 
contenere tracce di SOIA, SEDANO e SENAPE.

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: 50.0% Chicken Korma Mix [41.3% Chicken Breast (98.0% 
Chicken Breast, Water, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Xylose, 
Antioxidant: E331, Stabiliser: E500), Onions, Water, Cream (MILK , 
SOY), MILK, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Spread (Vegetable Oils (Palm, 
SOYA), Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, 
Preservative: E202, Flavour, Acidity Corrector: Citric Acid, Colour: 
Beta-Carotene), Garlic, Coriander, Green Chilli, Salt, Ginger, Garam 
Masala (Ground Coriander, Ground Black Pepper, Ginger Powder, 
Ground Cumin, Ground Cinnamon, Allspice, Ground Clove, Bay Leaf, 
Ground Nutmeg), Cumin, Fennel, Cardamom, Cloves, Cinnamon], 
Basmati Rice, Salt.

Allergen Declaration: Contains MILK & SOYA.
Produced in an ambient handling CELERY, NUTS, SULFITES, PEANUTS, 
SESAME, MUSTARD, LUPIN, FISH, MOLLUSCS, CRUSTACEANS, 
EGGS & GLUTEN. 

Country of Origin of Chicken: China.

Συστατικά: 50,0% Μίγμα κοτόπουλου κόρμα [41,3% Στήθος 
κοτόπουλου (98,0% Στήθος κοτόπουλου, Νερό, Άμυλο ταπιόκας, 
Δεξτρόζη, Αλάτι, Ξυλόζη, Αντιοξειδωτικό: E331, Σταθεροποιητής: 
E500), Κρεμμύδια, Νερό, Κρέμα (ΓΑΛΑ, ΣΟΓΙΑ), ΓΑΛΑ, Ηλιέλαιο, 
Φυτικό άλειμμα (Φυτικά έλαια (Φοινικέλαιο, ΣΟΓΙΕΛΑΙΟ), Αλάτι, 
Γαλακτωματοποιητής: Μονο- και Διγλυκερίδια λιπαρών οξέων, 
Συντηρητικό: E202, Γεύση, Διορθωτής οξύτητας: Κιτρικό οξύ, Χρώμα: 
β-καροτένιο), Σκόρδο, Κορίανδρος, Πράσινο τσίλι, Αλάτι, 
Πιπερόριζα (Τζίντζερ), Γκαράμ μασάλα (Τριμμένος κορίανδρος, 
Τριμμένο μαύρο πιπέρι, Σκόνη τζίντζερ, Τριμμένο κύμινο, Τριμμένη 
κανέλα, Μπαχάρι, Τριμμένο γαρίφαλο, Φύλλο δάφνης, Τριμμένο 
μοσχοκάρυδο), Κύμινο, Μάραθο, Κάρδαμο, Γαρίφαλο, Κανέλα], Ρύζι 
μπασμάτι, Αλάτι.
 
Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΓΑΛΑ & ΣΟΓΙΑ. 
Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον όπου ΣΕΛΙΝΟ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, ΘΕΙΩΔΗ 
ΑΛΑΤΑ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΣΙΝΑΠΙ, ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, 
ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΑΥΓΑ & ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό. 
 
Χώρα προέλευσης του κοτόπουλου: Κίνα.  

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλα 2 λεπτά. 
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.

Μέγεθος μερίδας 350g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 473kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 568kJ 7%
Ενέργεια 135kcal 7%
Λιπαρά 4.2g 6%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 1.9g 10%
Υδατάνθρακες 17g 7%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 1.6g 2%
Φυτικές ίνες 0.7g 3%
Πρωτεΐνες 7.4g 15%
Αλάτι 0.62g 10%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

CHICKEN KORMA 

ΚΟΤΌΠΟΥΛΟ ΚΌΡΜΑ
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ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

Serving Size 350g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 473kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 568kJ 7%
Energy 135kcal 7%
Fat 4.2g 6%
of which Saturates 1.9g 10%
Carbohydrates 17g 7%
of which Sugars 1.6g 2%
Fibre 0.7g 3%
Protein 7.4g 15%
Salt  0.62g 10%

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  350g

4+2 MIN

473
kcal

25.9g
protein

CHICKEN
KORMA

ΚΟ
ΤΌ

ΠΟ
ΥΛ

Ο
ΚΌ

ΡΜ
Α

HALAL

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ
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Chicken Masala

Net Weight: 320g

493

Chicken Biryani

Net Weight: 350g

489

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: 50.0% Chicken Masala [35.7% Chicken Breast (98% 
Chicken Breast, Water, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Xylose, 
Antioxidant: E331, Stabiliser: E500), MILK, Water, Cream (MILK, SOY), 
Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar), Sugar, Vegetable Spread 
(Vegetable Oils (Palm, SOYA), Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides 
of Fatty Acids, Preservative: E202, Flavour, Acidity Corrector: Citric 
Acid, Colour: Beta-Carotene), Sunflower Oil, Water, Garlic, Corn Starch, 
Chicken Stock (Salt, Corn Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Palm 
Fat, Hydrolysed SOYBEAN Veg Protein, Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, 
Dehydrated Chicken, Onion, Artificial and Natural Flavouring, Extra 
Virgin Olive Oil, Spices: Curcuma, Parsley, Antioxidant: Rosemary 
Extract), Coriander, Ginger, Garam Masala (Ground Coriander, Ground 
Black Pepper, Ginger Powder, Ground Cumin, Ground Cinnamon, 
Allspice, Ground Clove, Bay Leaf, Ground Nutmeg), Chilli Powder, Salt, 
Cardamom, Bay Leaf], Rice Mix [Basmati Rice, Salt].

Allergen Declaration: Contains MILK & SOYA.
Produced in an ambient handling CELERY, NUTS, SULFITES, PEANUTS, 
SESAME, MUSTARD, LUPIN, FISH, MOLLUSCS, CRUSTACEANS, 
EGGS & GLUTEN.  

Country of Origin of Chicken: China.   

Συστατικά: 50,0% Κοτόπουλο μασάλα [35,7% Στήθος κοτόπουλου 
(98% Στήθος κοτόπουλου, Νερό, Άμυλο ταπιόκας, Δεξτρόζη, Αλάτι, 
Ξυλόζη, Αντιοξειδωτικό: E331, Σταθεροποιητής: E500), ΓΑΛΑ, Νερό, 
Κρέμα (ΓΑΛΑ, ΣΟΓΙΑ), Τοματοπελτές (Ντομάτες, Αλάτι, Ζάχαρη), 
Ζάχαρη, Φυτικό άλειμμα (Φυτικά έλαια (Φοινικέλαιο, ΣΟΓΙΕΛΑΙΟ), 
Αλάτι, Γαλακτωματοποιητής: Μονο- και Διγλυκερίδια λιπαρών 
οξέων, Συντηρητικό: E202, Γεύση, Διορθωτής οξύτητας: Κιτρικό οξύ, 
Χρώμα: β-καροτένιο), Ηλιέλαιο, Νερό, Σκόρδο, Άμυλο καλαμποκιού, 
Ζωμός κοτόπουλου (Αλάτι, Άμυλο καλαμποκιού, Ενισχυτικό γεύσης 
E621, Ζάχαρη, Φοινικόλιπος, Υδρολυμένη φυτική πρωτεΐνη ΣΟΓΙΑΣ, 
Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς, Λίπος κοτόπουλου, Αφυδατωμένο κοτόπουλο, 
Κρεμμύδι, Τεχνητές και φυσικές αρωματικές ύλες, Εξαιρετικό 
παρθένο ελαιόλαδο, Μπαχαρικά: Κουρκουμάς, Μαϊντανός, 
Αντιοξειδωτικό: Εκχύλισμα δενδρολίβανου), Κορίανδρος, 
Πιπερόριζα (Τζίντζερ), Γκαράμ μασάλα (Τριμμένος κορίανδρος, 
Τριμμένο μαύρο πιπέρι, Σκόνη τζίντζερ, Τριμμένο κύμινο, Τριμμένη 
κανέλα, Μπαχάρι, Τριμμένο γαρίφαλο, Φύλλο δάφνης, Τριμμένο 
μοσχοκάρυδο), Σκόνη τσίλι, Αλάτι, Κάρδαμο, Φύλλο δάφνης], Μίγμα 
ρυζιού [Ρύζι μπασμάτι, Αλάτι].
 
Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: ΠΕΡΙΕΧΕΙ ΓΑΛΑ & ΣΟΓΙΑ. 
Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον όπου ΣΕΛΙΝΟ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, ΘΕΙΩΔΗ 
ΑΛΑΤΑ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΣΙΝΑΠΙ, ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, 
ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΑΥΓΑ & ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό. 
 
Χώρα προέλευσης του κοτόπουλου: Κίνα.  

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλα 2 λεπτά. 
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.

Μέγεθος μερίδας 320g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 493kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 648kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 154kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 5.1g 7%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 2.4g 12%
Υδατάνθρακες 21g 8%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 5g 6%
Φυτικές ίνες 0.5g 2%
Πρωτεΐνες 6.2g 12%
Αλάτι 0.79g 13%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

CHICKEN MASALA

ΚΟΤΌΠΟΥΛΟ ΜΑΣΆΛΑ
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ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

Serving Size 320g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 493kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 648kJ 8%
Energy 154kcal 8%
Fat 5.1g 7%
of which Saturates 2.4g 12%
Carbohydrates 21g 8%
of which Sugars 5g 6%
Fibre 0.5g 2%
Protein 6.2g 12%
Salt  0.79g 13%

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  320g

4+2 MIN

493
kcal

19.8g
protein

CHICKEN
MASALA

ΚΟ
ΤΌ

ΠΟ
ΥΛ

Ο
ΜΑ

ΣΆ
ΛΑ

HALAL

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: 50.0% Chicken Biryani [34.1% Chicken Breast (98.0% 
Chicken Breast, Water, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Xylose, 
Antioxidant: E331, Stabiliser: E500), Onions, Water, Cream (MILK, 
SOY), Sunflower Oil, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar), MILK, 
Garlic, Salt, Coriander, Ginger, Mint, Coriander, Lemon Juice (Lemon 
Juice from Concentrate, Preservative Potassium METABISULFITE), 
Garam Masala (Ground Coriander, Ground Black Pepper, Ginger 
Powder, Ground Cumin, Ground Cinnamon, Allspice, Ground Clove, Bay 
Leaf, Ground Nutmeg), Chilli Powder, Turmeric], Rice Mix [Basmati 
Rice, Salt].

Allergen Declaration: Contains MILK, SULFITES & SOYA. 
Produced in an ambient handling CELERY, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, 
MUSTARD, LUPIN, FISH, MOLLUSCS, CRUSTACEANS, EGGS & GLUTEN.
 

Country of Origin of Chicken: China.  

Συστατικά: 50,0% Κοτόπουλο μπιριάνι [34,1% Στήθος κοτόπουλου 
(98,0% Στήθος κοτόπουλου, Νερό, Άμυλο ταπιόκας, Δεξτρόζη, Αλάτι, 
Ξυλόζη, Αντιοξειδωτικό: E331, Σταθεροποιητής: E500), Κρεμμύδια, 
Νερό, Κρέμα (ΓΑΛΑ, ΣΟΓΙΑ), Ηλιέλαιο, Τοματοπελτές (Ντομάτες, 
Αλάτι, Ζάχαρη), ΓΑΛΑ, Σκόρδο, Αλάτι, Κορίανδρος, Πιπερόριζα 
(Τζίντζερ), Δυόσμος, Κορίανδρος, Χυμός λεμονιού (Χυμός λεμονιού 
από συμπύκνωμα, Συντηρητικό ΜΕΤΑΘΕΙΩΔΕΣ κάλιο), Γκαράμ 
Μασάλα (Τριμμένος κορίανδρος, Τριμμένο μαύρο πιπέρι, Σκόνη 
τζίντζερ, Τριμμένο κύμινο, Τριμμένη κανέλα, Μπαχάρι, Τριμμένο 
γαρίφαλο, Φύλλο δάφνης, Τριμμένο μοσχοκάρυδο), Σκόνη τσίλι, 
Κουρκουμάς], Μίγμα ρυζιού [Ρύζι μπασμάτι, Αλάτι].
 
Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΓΑΛΑ, ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ & ΣΟΓΙΑ. 
Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον όπου ΣΕΛΙΝΟ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, 
ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΣΙΝΑΠΙ, ΣΟΓΙΑ, ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, 
ΑΥΓΑ & ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό. 
 
Χώρα προέλευσης του κοτόπουλου: Κίνα.  

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλα 2 λεπτά. 
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.

Μέγεθος μερίδας 350g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 489kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 587kJ 7%
Ενέργεια 140kcal 7%
Λιπαρά 5g 7%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 1.6g 8%
Υδατάνθρακες 17g 7%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 1.9g 2%
Φυτικές ίνες 0.8g 3%
Πρωτεΐνες 6.4g 13%
Αλάτι 0.87g 15%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

CHICKEN BIRYANI

ΚΟΤΌΠΟΥΛΟ ΜΠΙΡΙΆΝΙ
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ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

Serving Size 350g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 489kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 587kJ 7%
Energy 140kcal 7%
Fat 5g 7%
of which Saturates 1.6g 8%
Carbohydrates 17g 7%
of which Sugars 1.9g 2%
Fibre 0.8g 3%
Protein 6.4g 13%
Salt  0.87g 15%

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  350g

4+2 MIN

489
kcal

22.4g
protein

CHICKEN
BIRYANI

ΚΟ
ΤΌ
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ΥΛ
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ΙΆ

ΝΙ

HALAL

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

Beef Biryani

Net Weight: 300g

499

Quinoa Fusilli with Tomato & Olive Pesto

Net Weight: 225g

489
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Plant Based Korma

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: Plant Based Korma 50% {Onion, Pea Protein Mix [Water, 
Organic Pea Protein 27% (Pea Protein Concentrate, Pea Protein 
Isolate), Grilled Flavour (Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract), Plant Masker 
- Natural Flavouring, Onion, Garlic, Chilli Powder, Salt], Water, 
Vegetable Cream [Water, Vegetable Oil 20% (Sunflower Oil 19%, Olive 
Oil 1%), Peas Protein, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Emulsifier 
E322, Stabilizers (E412, E410), Salt, Colouring Agent E160a, 
Flavouring], SOY Milk [SOYA Base (Water, Hulled SOYA Beans 8.7%), 
Apple Extract, Acidity Regulators E340i, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt, 
Stabiliser E418, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Sunflower Oil, Plant-Based 
Butter [Vegetable Oils & Fats (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, 
Rapeseed/Sunflower Oil), Water, Preservative E202, Natural Flavour], 
Garlic, Coriander, Green Chilli, Salt, Garam Masala, Ginger, Cumin, 
Coriander, Fennel Seeds, Cardamom, Cloves, Cinnamon}, Rice (Water, 
Basmati Rice, Sunflower Oil).

Allergen Declaration: Contains SOYA. Produced in an ambient 
handling MILK, SULFITES, EGGS, SESAME, PEANUTS, NUTS, LUPIN, FISH, 
CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, GLUTEN, CELERY & MUSTARD.

Συστατικά: Κόρμα φυτικής προέλευσης 50% {Κρεμμύδι, Μίγμα 
πρωτεϊνών αρακά [Νερό, Βιολογική πρωτεΐνη αρακά 27% 
(Συμπύκνωμα πρωτεϊνών αρακά, Απομονωμένες πρωτεΐνες αρακά), 
Γεύση ψητού σχάρας (Φυσική γεύση, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς), Καλυπτικό 
φυτικών γεύσεων – Φυσική αρωματική ύλη, Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, 
Σκόνη τσίλι, Αλάτι], Νερό, Φυτική κρέμα [Νερό, Φυτικό έλαιο 20% 
(Ηλιέλαιο 19%, Ελαιόλαδο 1%), Πρωτεΐνη αρακά, Τροποποιημένο 
άμυλο καλαμποκιού, Μαλτοδεξτρίνη, Γαλακτωματοποιητής E322, 
Σταθεροποιητές (E412, E410), Αλάτι, Χρωστικός παράγοντας E160a, 
Αρωματική ύλη], Γάλα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ [Βάση ΣΟΓΙΑΣ (Νερό, Αποφλοιωμένα 
σπέρματα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ 8,7%), Εκχύλισμα μήλου, Ρυθμιστές οξύτητας 
E340i, Ανθρακικό ασβέστιο, Θαλασσινό αλάτι, Σταθεροποιητής E418, 
Βιταμίνες (B2, B12, D2)], Ηλιέλαιο, Βούτυρο φυτικής προέλευσης 
[Φυτικά έλαια και λίπη (Βούτυρο καριτέ, Έλαιο καρύδας, Έλαιο 
ελαιοκράμβης/ηλίανθου), Νερό, Συντηρητικό E202, Φυσική γεύση], 
Σκόρδο, Κορίανδρος, Πράσινο τσίλι, Αλάτι, Γκαράμ μασάλα, 
Πιπερόριζα (Τζίντζερ), Κύμινο, Κορίανδρος, Σπόροι μάραθου, 
Κάρδαμο, Γαρίφαλο, Κανέλα}, Ρύζι (Νερό, Ρύζι μπασμάτι, Ηλιέλαιο).

Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΣΟΓΙΑ. Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον 
όπου ΓΑΛΑ, ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ, ΑΥΓΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, 
ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ, ΣΕΛΙΝΟ & 
ΣΙΝΑΠΙ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 1 ½ minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλο 1½ λεπτό.
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.
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Μέγεθος μερίδας 320g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 489kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 643kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 153kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 5.2g 7%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 1.1g 6%
Υδατάνθρακες 21g 8%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 1.6g 2%
Φυτικές ίνες 1.2g 5%
Πρωτεΐνες 5.2g 10%
Αλάτι 0.33g 6%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

VEGAN

489
kcal

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

PLANT BASED KORMA 

ΚΌΡΜΑ ΦΥΤΙΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΈΛΕΥΣΗΣ  
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ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

Serving Size 320g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 489kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 643kJ 8%
Energy 153kcal 8%
Fat 5.2g 7%
of which Saturates 1.1g 6%
Carbohydrates 21g 8%
of which Sugars 1.6g 2%
Fibre 1.2g 5%
Protein 5.2g 10%
Salt  0.33g 6%

PLANT BASED

KORMA

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  320g

4+1.5 MIN

HALAL

Net Weight: 320g

489

Plant Based Sweet & Sour

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: Sweet & Sour Plant Base 50% {Pea Protein Mix [Water, 
Organic Pea Protein 27% (Pea Protein Concentrate, Pea Protein 
Isolate), Grilled Flavour (Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract), Plant Masker 
- Natural Flavouring, Onion, Garlic, Chilli Powder, Salt], Sweet Sour 
Sauce 17% [Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar 10%, Pineapple Syrup 9% 
(Pineapple, Water, Sugar), Onion, Carrots, Tomato Paste 3.5%, 
Thickener E1400, Green Peppers 2.5 %, Red Peppers 2.5%, Salt], Onion, 
Yellow Peppers, Sugar, Tomato Pulp (Tomatoes 70%, Tomato Juice 
30%, Acidity Regulator E330), Water, Carrot, Plant-Based Butter 
[Vegetable Oils & Fats (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed/Sunflower 
Oil), Water, Preservative E202, Natural Flavour], Sunflower Oil, 
Coriander, Black Pepper, Salt}, Rice 50% (Water, Basmati Rice 40%, 
Wild Rice 4%, Sunflower Oil).

Allergen Declaration: Produced in an ambient handling 
SOY, EGGS, SULFITES, MILK, SESAME, PEANUTS, NUTS, LUPIN, FISH, 
CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, GLUTEN, CELERY & MUSTARD.

Συστατικά: Γλυκόξινο (Sweet & Sour) φυτικής προέλευσης 50% 
{Μίγμα πρωτεϊνών αρακά [Νερό, Βιολογική πρωτεΐνη αρακά 27% 
(Συμπύκνωμα πρωτεϊνών αρακά, Απομονωμένη πρωτεΐνη αρακά), 
Γεύση ψητού σχάρας (Φυσική γεύση, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς), Καλυπτικό 
φυτικών γεύσεων – Φυσική αρωματική ύλη, Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, 
Σκόνη τσίλι, Αλάτι], Γλυκόξινη σάλτσα 17% [Νερό, Ζάχαρη, Ξίδι από 
οινόπνευμα 10%, Σιρόπι ανανά 9% (Ανανάς, Νερό, Ζάχαρη), 
Κρεμμύδι, Καρότα, Τοματοπελτές 3,5%, Πυκνωτικό E1400, Πράσινες 
πιπεριές 2,5%, Κόκκινες πιπεριές 2,5%, Αλάτι], Κρεμμύδι, Κίτρινες 
πιπεριές, Ζάχαρη, Πούλπα τομάτας (Ντομάτες 70%, Χυμός ντομάτας 
30%, Ρυθμιστής οξύτητας E330), Νερό, Καρότο, Βούτυρο φυτικής 
προέλευσης [Φυτικά έλαια & λίπη (Βούτυρο καριτέ, Έλαιο καρύδας, 
Έλαιο ελαιοκράμβης/ηλίανθου), Νερό, Συντηρητικό E202, Φυσική 
γεύση], Ηλιέλαιο, Κορίανδρος, Μαύρο πιπέρι, Αλάτι}, Ρύζι 50% 
(Νερό, Ρύζι μπασμάτι 40%, Άγριο ρύζι 4%, Ηλιέλαιο).

Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον όπου ΣΟΓΙΑ, 
ΑΥΓΑ, ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ, ΓΑΛΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, 
ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ, ΣΕΛΙΝΟ & 
ΣΙΝΑΠΙ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 1 ½ minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλο 1½ λεπτό.
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.
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Μέγεθος μερίδας 310g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 499kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 680kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 161kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 2.6g 4%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 0.7g 4%
Υδατάνθρακες 30g 12%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 11g 12%
Φυτικές ίνες 1.1g 4%
Πρωτεΐνες 4.1g 8%
Αλάτι 0.25g 4%

Serving Size 310g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 499kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 680kJ 8%
Energy 161kcal 8%
Fat 2.6g 4%
of which Saturates 0.7g 4%
Carbohydrates 30g 12%
of which Sugars 11g 12%
Fibre 1.1g 4%
Protein 4.1g 8%
Salt  0.25g 4%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

VEGAN

499
kcal

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

PLANT BASED SWEET & SOUR 

ΓΛΥΚΌΞΙΝΟ ΦΥΤΙΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΈΛΕΥΣΗΣ 
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PLANT BASED

SW
EET & SOUR

ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  310g

4+1.5 MIN

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

HALAL

Net Weight: 310g

499

Plant Based Biryani

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: Plant Base Biryani 50% {Pea Protein Mix [Water, Organic 
Pea Protein 27% (Pea Protein Concentrate, Pea Protein Isolate), Grilled 
Flavour (Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract), Plant Masker - Natural 
Flavouring, Onion, Garlic, Chilli Powder, Salt], Onion, Water, Vegetable 
Cream [Water, Vegetable Oil 20% (Sunflower Oil 19%, Olive Oil 1%), 
Pea Protein, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Emulsifier E322, 
Stabilizers (E412, E410), Salt, Colouring Agent E160a, Flavouring], 
Sunflower Oil, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar), SOY Milk [SOY 
Base (Water, Hulled SOYBEANS 8.7%), Apple Extract, Acidity 
Regulators E340i, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt, Stabiliser E418, 
Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Garlic, Coriander, Salt, Ginger, Mint, Lemon 
Juice (Lemon Juice from Concentrate 99.9%, Preservative Potassium 
METABISULFITE), Garam Masala, Chilli Flakes, Turmeric}, Rice (Water, 
Basmati Rice, Sunflower).

Allergen Declaration: Contains SOY & SULFITES. Produced in an 
ambient handling MILK, EGGS, SESAME, PEANUTS, NUTS, LUPIN, FISH, 
CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS, GLUTEN, CELERY & MUSTARD.

Συστατικά: Μπιριάνι φυτικής προέλευσης 50% {Μίγμα πρωτεϊνών 
αρακά [Νερό, Βιολογική πρωτεΐνη αρακά 27% (Συμπύκνωμα 
πρωτεϊνών αρακά, Απομονωμένη πρωτεΐνη αρακά), Γεύση ψητού 
σχάρας (Φυσική γεύση, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς), Καλυπτικό φυτικών 
γεύσεων – Φυσική αρωματική ύλη, Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, Σκόνη τσίλι, 
Αλάτι], Κρεμμύδι, Νερό, Φυτική κρέμα [Νερό, Φυτικό έλαιο 20% 
(Ηλιέλαιο 19%, Ελαιόλαδο 1%), Πρωτεΐνη αρακά, Τροποποιημένο 
άμυλο καλαμποκιού, Μαλτοδεξτρίνη, Γαλακτωματοποιητής E322, 
Σταθεροποιητές (E412, E410), Αλάτι, Χρωστικός παράγοντας E160a, 
Αρωματική ύλη], Ηλιέλαιο, Τοματοπελτές (Ντομάτες, Αλάτι, 
Ζάχαρη), Γάλα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ [Βάση ΣΟΓΙΑΣ (Νερό, Αποφλοιωμένα 
σπέρματα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ 8,7%), Εκχύλισμα μήλου, Ρυθμιστές οξύτητας 
E340i, Ανθρακικό ασβέστιο, Θαλασσινό αλάτι, Σταθεροποιητής E418, 
Βιταμίνες (B2, B12, D2)], Σκόρδο, Κορίανδρος, Αλάτι, Πιπερόριζα 
(Τζίντζερ), Δυόσμος, Χυμός λεμονιού (Χυμός λεμονιού από 
συμπύκνωμα 99,9%, Συντηρητικό ΜΕΤΑΘΕΙΩΔΕΣ κάλιο), Γκαράμ 
Μασάλα, Νιφάδες τσίλι, Κουρκουμάς}, Ρύζι (Νερό, Ρύζι μπασμάτι, 
Ηλίανθος).

Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΣΟΓΙΑ & ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ. Παράγεται 
σε περιβάλλον όπου ΓΑΛΑ, ΑΥΓΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, 
ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ, ΣΕΛΙΝΟ & 
ΣΙΝΑΠΙ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλα 2 λεπτά. 
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.
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Μέγεθος μερίδας 310g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 491kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 666kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 158kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 5.5g 8%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 0.8g 4%
Υδατάνθρακες 21g 8%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 2g 2%
Φυτικές ίνες 1.3g 5%
Πρωτεΐνες 5.2g 10%
Αλάτι 0.64g 11%

Serving Size 310g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 491kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 666kJ 8%
Energy 158kcal 8%
Fat 5.5g 8%
of which Saturates 0.8g 4%
Carbohydrates 21g 8%
of which Sugars 2g 2%
Fibre 1.3g 5%
Protein 5.2g 10%
Salt  0.64g 11%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

185°C

VEGAN

491
kcal

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

PLANT BASED BIRYANI 

ΜΠΙΡΙΆΝΙ ΦΥΤΙΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΈΛΕΥΣΗΣ
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PLANT BASED

BIRYANI

ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  310g

4+2 MIN

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

HALAL

Net Weight: 310g

491

Plant Based Masala

Produced in Malta by: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

Παράγεται στη Μάλτα από την: The Food Factory, BLB009Y,
Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Μάλτα, Ε.Ε., ZTN3000

e.  info@waistnot.eu   -  w. www.waistnot.eu

Ingredients: Pea Protein Masala 50% {Pea Protein Mix 28% [Water, 
Organic Pea Protein 27% (Pea Protein Concentrate, Pea Protein 
Isolate), Grilled Flavour (Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract), Plant Masker 
- Natural Flavouring, Onion, Garlic, Chilli Powder, Salt], SOY Milk [SOYA 
Base (Water, Hulled SOYA Beans 8.7%), Apple Extract, Acidity 
Regulators E340i, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt, Stabiliser E418, 
Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)], Vegetable Cream [Water, Vegetable Oil 20% 
(Sunflower Oil 19%, Olive Oil 1%), Peas Protein, Modified Corn Starch, 
Maltodextrin, Emulsifier E322, Stabilizers (E412, E410), Salt, Colouring 
Agent E160a, Flavouring], Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar), 
Water, Sugar, Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Plant-Based Butter [Vegetable Oils 
& Fats (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed/Sunflower Oil), Water, 
Preservative E202, Natural Flavour], Vegetable Stock [Salt, Corn 
Starch, Flavour Enhancer E621, Sugar, Palm Fat, Hydrolysed SOYBEAN 
Vegetable Protein, Vegetables 3% - Onion, Garlic, Spinach, Parsley, 
Yeast Extract, Artificial and Natural Flavouring, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, 
Spices: Curcuma, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract], Ginger, Coriander, 
Garam Masala 0.4%, Chilli Powder, Salt, Bay Leaves, Cardamon}, Rice 
(Water, Basmati Rice, Sunflower).
 

Allergen Declaration: Contains SOY. Produced in an ambient handling 
SULFITES, EGGS, SESAME, PEANUTS, NUTS, LUPIN, FISH, CRUSTACEANS, 
MOLLUSCS, GLUTEN, CELERY & MUSTARD.

Συστατικά: Πρωτεΐνη αρακά μασάλα 50% {Μίγμα πρωτεϊνών αρακά 
28% [Νερό, Βιολογική πρωτεΐνη αρακά 27% (Συμπύκνωμα 
πρωτεϊνών αρακά, Απομονωμένη πρωτεΐνη αρακά), Γεύση ψητού 
σχάρας (Φυσική γεύση, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς), Καλυπτικό φυτικών 
γεύσεων – Φυσική αρωματική ύλη, Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, Σκόνη τσίλι, 
Αλάτι], Γάλα ΣΟΓΙΑΣ [Βάση ΣΟΓΙΑΣ (Νερό, Αποφλοιωμένα σπέρματα 
ΣΟΓΙΑΣ 8,7%), Εκχύλισμα μήλου, Ρυθμιστές οξύτητας E340i, 
Ανθρακικό ασβέστιο, Θαλασσινό αλάτι, Σταθεροποιητής E418, 
Βιταμίνες (B2, B12, D2)], Φυτική κρέμα [Νερό, Φυτικά έλαια 20% 
(Ηλιέλαιο 19%, Ελαιόλαδο 1%), Πρωτεΐνη αρακά, Τροποποιημένο 
άμυλο καλαμποκιού, Μαλτοδεξτρίνη, Γαλακτωματοποιητής Ε322, 
Σταθεροποιητές (Ε412, Ε410), Αλάτι, Χρωστικός παράγοντας Ε160a, 
Αρωματική ύλη], Τοματοπελτές (Ντομάτες, Αλάτι, Ζάχαρη), Νερό, 
Ζάχαρη, Σκόρδο, Ηλιέλαιο, Βούτυρο φυτικής προέλευσης [Φυτικά 
έλαια και λίπη (Βούτυρο καριτέ, Έλαιο καρύδας, Έλαιο 
ελαιοκράμβης/ηλίανθου), Νερό, Συντηρητικό E202, Φυσική 
αρωματική ύλη], Ζωμός λαχανικών [Αλάτι, Άμυλο καλαμποκιού, 
Ενισχυτικό γεύσης E621, Ζάχαρη, Φοινικόλιπος, Υδρολυμένη φυτική 
πρωτεΐνη ΣΟΓΙΑΣ, Λαχανικά 3% - Κρεμμύδι, Σκόρδο, Σπανάκι, 
Μαϊντανός, Εκχύλισμα μαγιάς, Τεχνητές και φυσικές αρωματικές 
ύλες, Εξαιρετικό παρθένο ελαιόλαδο, Μπαχαρικά: Κουρκουμάς, 
Αντιοξειδωτικό: Εκχύλισμα δενδρολίβανου], Πιπερόριζα (Τζίντζερ), 
Κορίανδρος, Γκαράμ μασάλα 0,4%, Σκόνη τσίλι, Αλάτι, Φύλλα 
δάφνης, Κάρδαμο}, Ρύζι (Νερό, Ρύζι μπασμάτι, Ηλιέλαιο).
 
Δήλωση αλλεργιογόνων: Περιέχει ΣΟΓΙΑ. Παράγεται σε περιβάλλον 
όπου ΘΕΙΩΔΗ ΑΛΑΤΑ, ΑΥΓΑ, ΣΗΣΑΜΙ, ΦΙΣΤΙΚΙΑ, ΞΗΡΟΙ ΚΑΡΠΟΙ, 
ΛΟΥΠΙΝΑ, ΨΑΡΙΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΟΣΤΡΑΚΑ, ΜΑΛΑΚΙΑ, ΓΛΟΥΤΕΝΗ, ΣΕΛΙΝΟ & 
ΣΙΝΑΠΙ υποβάλλονται σε χειρισμό.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN:
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΖΕΣΤΑΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΜΟΛΙΣ ΒΓΕΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΨΥΞΗ:

For food safety and quality, follow heating instructions below. Keep frozen at -18°C.   
Για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα των τροφίμων, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες ζεστάματος. 

Φυλάσσεται στην κατάψυξη στους -18°C   

1. Pierce the top plastic cover.
2. Heat from frozen in a microwave at 
 a high setting for 4 minutes.
3. Remove top cover, stir contents
 and place again in a microwave for   
 a further 2 minutes.
4. Ensure the product is piping hot
 before serving.
5. Let product stand for 1 minute
 before consuming.

1. Τρυπήστε το επάνω πλαστικό κάλυμμα.
2. Ζεστάνετε αμέσως αφού βγει από την κατάψυξη σε  
 φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε υψηλή ρύθμιση για 4 λεπτά.
3. Αφαιρέστε το επάνω κάλυμμα, ανακατέψτε το  
 περιεχόμενο και τοποθετήστε το ξανά στον φούρνο  
 μικροκυμάτων για άλλα 2 λεπτά. 
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι καυτό πριν 
 το σερβίρετε.
5. Αφήστε το προϊόν να μείνει για 1 λεπτό πριν 
 το καταναλώσετε.
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Μέγεθος μερίδας 310g
Διατροφικές πληροφορίες

Θερμίδες ανά μερίδα 499kcal
 Ανά 100g %ΠΑ
Ενέργεια 678kJ 8%
Ενέργεια 161kcal 8%
Λιπαρά 4.5g 6%
από τα οποία Κορεσμένα 1.1g 6%
Υδατάνθρακες 24g 9%
από τους οποίους Σάκχαρα 5g 6%
Φυτικές ίνες 1.1g 4%
Πρωτεΐνες 5.2g 10%
Αλάτι 0.56g 9%

Serving Size 310g
Nutritional Information

Calories per Serving 499kcal
 Per 100g RI
Energy 678kJ 8%
Energy 161kcal 8%
Fat 4.5g 6%
of which Saturates 1.1g 6%
Carbohydrates 24g 9%
of which Sugars 5g 6%
Fibre 1.1g 4%
Protein 5.2g 10%
Salt  0.56g 9%

Lot number, Manufacture date, Best Before date:
Αριθμός παρτίδας, Ημερομηνία παρασκευής, Ανάλωση πριν από:

NUTRITIOUS MEALS WITH LESS THAN 500 CALORIES
ΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΑ ΓΕΥΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΛΙΓΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ 500 ΘΕΡΜΙΔΕΣ

VEGAN

499
kcal

HEAT. EAT. REPEAT.

PLANT BASED MASALA 

ΜΑΣΆΛΑ ΦΥΤΙΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΈΛΕΥΣΗΣ 
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PLANT BASED

MASALA

ENJOY AS PART 
OF A BALANCED 
& HEALTHY DIET

850W

Net Weight:  /  Καθαρό βάρος:  310g

4+2 MIN

ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΩΣ ΜΕΡΟΣ 
ΜΙΑΣ ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΗΜΕΝΗΣ 
& ΥΓΙΕΙΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

HALAL

Net Weight: 310g

499

Plant Based Korma
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Healthy, nutritious, any time!

waistnot.eu

The Waistnot meals are carefully developed under the watch of a 
nutritionist to cap their total calories under 500. Coupled with an active 
lifestyle, these meals compliment the diet plan of those who want to 
monitor their intake of food according to their own goals.

Healthy, nutritious, any time!

waistnot.eu

The Waistnot meals are carefully developed under the watch of a 
nutritionist to cap their total calories under 500. Coupled with an active 
lifestyle, these meals compliment the diet plan of those who want to 
monitor their intake of food according to their own goals.

Healthy, nutritious, any time!

waistnot.eu

The Waistnot meals are carefully developed under the watch of a 
nutritionist to cap their total calories under 500. Coupled with an active 
lifestyle, these meals compliment the diet plan of those who want to 
monitor their intake of food according to their own goals.

Marketing collateral.
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Concept Likeability.
What consumers had to say.*

New & 
Different
N4. How new and 
different do you think 
the products you saw 
through the photos and 
description are?

Mean Score

5,3 on 7

Believability 
of the 
Concept 
N5. Is the description 
of the products you 
just read believable?

Mean Score

5,1 on 7

Likeability
N1. How much did 
you like or dislike the 
description of the new 
product through the 
description and the 
photos that you saw?

Mean Score

5,8 on 7

Relevance 
N6. And how well 
Waistnot products 
meet your needs based 
on the description 
and photos you saw?

Mean Score

5,4 on 7

Unpriced 
Purchase 
Intention
N7. How likely would 
you be to buy Waistnot 
products, after the 
description and photos 
of the products you saw?

Mean Score

4,0 on 5

Intent to Purchase / Consume. 

Summary.

Priced 
Purchase 
Intention
N13. How likely would 
you be to buy the 
specific product of 
Waistnot, at the price
of €5.99?

Mean Score

3,8 on 5

* Greek Market Consumer Research  /  Ipsos Greece July 2023
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600 respondents on 
average rated their 
likeability of concept 
5,8 over 7

Over 66% of 
respondents rated 
the Waistnot concept 
6 or 7 over 7

Waistnot concept 
scores extremely high 
in Differentiation, 
Believability and 
Relevance to target 
consumer

Intention to purchase 
rated on average 
4 on 5 in Unpriced 
and 3,8 on 5 in 
Priced solicitation

Unpriced: 76%
of respondents almost 
sure to purchase 

Priced: 61% of 
respondents almost 
sure to purchase



Key research findings.

Growing category 
driven mainly by convenience

Consumers demanding innovation
and variety beyond
mainstream ready-meal offerings

Waistnot brand and offering
liked and relevant

Unpriced purchase intention:
76% almost certain to buy product 
after evaluating concept76%

61%
Priced purchase intention:
61% almost certain to buy product 
after evaluating concept Healthy, 

nutritious, 
any time!
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Manufactured by The Food Factory
BLB009Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate, Żejtun, Malta, EU, ZTN3000

e.  info@thefoodfactory.com.mt
t.  +356 2567 6500

www.waistnot.eu


